
 DISTRICT:Khotang     VDC/MUNICIPALITY. :Rawa Besi     EFFECTIVE FISCAL YEAR  : 2082/83     PERIOD: ũैमािसक     INSTALLMENT: िȪतीय
SNO PERSONAL ID FULL NAME DATE OF BIRTH WARD NO CITIZENSHIP NO

1 2010021515025 Arjun Bahadur Karki 2010-02-15 6 781046
2 2009050800118 Amrita Bahadur Sarki 2009-05-08 1 13056।197
3 2011061800079 Apsara Sarki 2007-03-11 2 123055192
4 1999092900721 Ambar Bahadur Pandey 1999-09-29 6 12017204929
5 2002090502059 Ambar Bahadur Gurung 2001-09-05 5 1168
6 2005031401612 Ambar Bahadur Shreshth 2005-03-14 6 762
7 2006022400076 Abilala Sarki 2006-02-24 1 012।6256
8 2006080502664 akal man magar 2006-08-05 4 121073211
9 2007090801625 ambika - kami 2007-09-08 5 1296
10 2014031302689 Adi Maya Rai 2014-03-13 1 123056156
11 1997031501105 Abhinarayan Pandey 1997-12-30 4 305
12 2006041007126 Ambar Bahadur Thapamagar 2006-04-10 2 3706154
13 2011061004953 Ambar Bahadur Shrestha 2011-06-10 5 1210721126869
14 2000023000597 Autamaya Magar 2000-12-30 4 1242
15 2001101900328 Ambika Devi Pandey 2001-10-19 4 123073102
16 2003031700193 Amrit Bahadur Shrestha 2003-12-17 3 1003
17 2005041505535 Antari Maya. Pandey 2005-04-15 4 12017401289
18 2002123037313 Amrit Bahadur B.K. 2002-12-30 6 10970
19 2005012400732 Asari Maya Magar 2005-12-30 4 982
20 2011091505923 Ariman Rai 2011-09-15 1 1628
21 2011040403474 anna kumari niroula 2011-04-04 4 1163259
22 1988123021649 Adiman Magar 1987-06-12 4 891
23 2009011205027 Ambika Bhujel 2009-01-12 2 3882
24 2009123019103 Ati Hira Rai 2009-11-11 3 1402
25 2009051512746 Ambar Bahadur Gurung 2011-05-15 6 12018104549
26 2008091507906 `Ammar Bahadur Khadka 2008-09-15 6 12105785
27 2012061402155 Aachha Kumari Tamang 2012-06-14 6 123057203
28 2005051500863 Aaitimaya Sarki 2005-05-15 2 123055103
29 2007101507005 Aaiti Majhi 2007-10-15 3 20104677
30 2006011401978 Indra Kumari Bhujel 2006-01-14 5 1403

31 2001043000369 Aichachhanarayana Shreesthe 2001-04-30 1 950
32 2004021507413 Indra Kumari Shrestha 2004-02-15 1 12-01-74-4108
33 2003010510412 Indira Bhandari 2003-01-05 5 12-01-73-06363
34 2005061501182 Indra Kumari Shrestha 2005-06-15 1 3/532/1509
35 2010111001027 Indra Maya Rai 2010-11-10 4 169
36 2009040300278 Indar Kumari Giri 2009-04-03 1 121056156
37 1996080900986 Indra Kumari Shrestha 1996-08-09 1 12105612
38 2002102200205 Indra Kumari Shrestha 2002-10-22 6 4।703।52
39 2011041510384 Indra Kumari Gurung 2011-04-15 6 12017800601
40 2003123286991 Indra Bahadur Khadka 2003-12-30 6 7778।19
41 1996010801338 Indramaya Tamang 1996-01-08 6 121054200
42 2013011602795 Indra Kumari Magar 2013-01-16 2 123055123
43 2006092200851 Ishwor Bahadur Shrestha 2006-09-22 3 123054।373
44 1998030800282 Uttarbahadur Rai 1998-03-08 6 25
45 1996123046011 Uddhav Bahadur Karki 2003-12-08 6 12017201243
46 1999031501853 Umadevi Ghimire 2000-03-15 4 1210731166768
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47 2003031510391 Uttralaxmi Rai 2003-03-15 2 123055119
48 2005051507835 Uma Laxi Shrestha 2005-05-15 1 2200646
49 2013080904403 uma kumari dahal 2013-08-09 4 123073392
50 2001110601073 Eka Bahadur Rana Magar 2002-09-07 3 1422
51 1996020500508 Ega Kumari Shrestha 1996-02-05 3 121054169
52 2001123334662 Yak Bahadur Magar 2001-12-30 3 121054।314
53 2007011801293 Ekamaya Magar 2007-01-18 1 123056142
54 1998031100264 Krishnabahadur Khadka 1998-03-11 6 183
55 2010123430784 Kumari Shrestha 2010-12-30 3 31181302
56 2013081007297 Krishna Maya Tamang 2013-08-10 6 2242160
57 1999032000269 Kritimaya Shrestha 1996-07-09 6 121057124
58 2011050501514 Kali Bhujel 2011-05-05 1 2498334
59 2009032201336 Kamala Devi Karki 2009-03-22 6 12017105734
60 2010041506673 Kedar Khadka 2010-04-15 6 211
61 1995011700317 Krishna Kumari Bhattarai 1995-01-17 3 121054।153
62 2005030301177 Krishna Kumari Khatiwada 2005-03-03 3 1208।90
63 2008040109333 Kalimaya Darji 2008-04-01 6 129
64 2001123053668 Kanti Laxmi Rai 2001-12-30 3 3।1264
65 2002062700079 Kapilamani Vhatarai 2002-06-27 1 12।01।71।00826
66 2003080502604 Kuli Maya Magar 2003-08-05 3 3।6609
67 1986123014614 Katakbahadur Baruwal 1986-12-30 6 6565
68 2013040700099 Kumari Vhatarai 2013-04-07 1 3810
69 2009030603327 Kumar Prasad Niroula 2009-03-06 5 76911423
70 1994110800219 Komalprasad Nepal 1994-11-08 6 3461
71 1996051300166 Kali Majhi 1996-05-13 3 123054।144
72 2003011501147 Kalamaya Gurung 2005-01-15 6 1417
73 1998123052486 Kalimaya Majhi 2002-09-15 3 121054-170
74 2000102500467 Kumari Shrestha 2000-10-25 3 1875108
75 2004050705151 Krishna Bahadur Rai 2004-05-07 1 123056/126
76 2008080506364 Karna Bahadur Rai 2008-08-05 1 1210561946869
77 2000101301685 kousila - karki 2000-10-13 6 3।178
78 2006120400135 Krishna Laxmi Shrestha 2006-12-04 3 31188
79 2000040500595 Kalimaya Budhathoki 2000-04-05 6 6326
80 2007080900262 Kumari Raut 2007-08-09 6 4।725
81 2014010307162 KRISHNA KUMAR KHATRI 2014-01-03 3 12017205476
82 2013111508413 Kalamaya Khadka 2013-11-15 6 19861
83 2007010512575 kaganma kumari rai 2007-01-05 2 12017702634
84 2007012900612 krishna kumari niroula 2007-01-29 4 12017302919
85 2012022101276 kamal bahadur gurung 2012-02-21 4 121073234
86 2010111901202 Krishna Kumar Rai 2010-11-19 1 1539
87 2002081401816 Kumari Sarki 2002-08-14 1 123056-269
88 2009081900069 Kumarimaya Sarki 2009-08-19 4 1900
89 2004060301413 Kirtiman Magar 2004-06-03 2 123055367
90 2011050600183 Kali Maya Darji 2011-05-06 2 12017603358
91 2004123269847 Kumari Magar 2004-12-30 4 1148
92 2009120503361 Kaili Rai 2009-12-05 1 414942
93 1991071500275 Katak Bahadur Pandey 1991-07-15 4 121073।170
94 2001050300702 Kali Maya Magar 2001-05-03 2 787316
95 2010110300412 Kumari Maya Sarki 2010-11-12 3 121054202
96 2009050305092 Kali Maya Ale 2009-05-03 3 12105459
97 2002120300318 Karna Bahadur Kami 2002-12-30 4 12017800612
98 1999012000453 Kajimana Shreesthe 1999-01-20 1 1776



99 2009072102014 Kute Majhi 2009-07-21 3 121054272
100 2011110301665 Krishnabahadur Tamang 2011-11-03 1 1671
101 2003050902479 Kamaladevi Shrestha 2003-05-09 3 12017405328
102 2011100602676 Kali Maya Magar 2011-10-06 2 12017802923
103 2004080502917 Kuntamaya Ghimire 2004-08-05 5 12-15-75-00242
104 2016010300154 Kalimaya Gurung 2004-04-15 5 12107273
105 2001123053577 Kamali Magar 2001-12-30 4 1453
106 1995030400402 Kripa Sari Rai 1995-03-04 2 223।1154
107 1994010103685 Krishnamaya Budhathoki 1994-01-01 6 139561
108 2001080400381 Kali Bahadur Rai 2001-08-04 1 121056।379
109 2007091503857 Krishna Bahadur Shrestha 2007-09-15 6 3328
110 2008031512602 Kamala Magar 2008-03-15 3 123054204
111 2012082701072 Kali Maya Gurung 2012-08-27 6 1345314
112 2013100200063 Kesna Kumari Bika 2013-10-02 1 123056।167
113 2006090401352 krishna bahadur basnet 2006-09-04 4 12017200508
114 2011102200131 Kali Kami 2011-01-17 5 1983
115 2006101505399 Karna Bahadur Tamang 2006-10-15 2 3812
116 2013123008741 Krishnakumari Gurung 2012-01-02 5 121072136
117 2010080701805 Kumari - Gurung 2010-08-27 5 1312547
118 2012060702738 Krishna Kumari Shrestha 2012-06-07 3 31059
119 2013122005318 Kul Bahadur Niraula 2013-12-20 2 121055866768
120 2012101514423 Krishna Bahadur Bhujel 2012-10-15 3 31023
121 2011061402033 Khadga Kumari Magar 2011-06-14 3 15301531
122 1992123028448 Khadananda Pandey 1992-12-30 4 412
123 2009032301441 Khara Majhi 2009-03-23 3 12017700221
124 1992032400035 Khadaga Narayana Shreesthe 1992-03-24 1 19572224
125 2004122700529 Khagendra Bahadur Karki 2004-12-27 6 121057180
126 2000070301476 Khudra Maya Magar 2000-12-30 5 2502
127 1990123113251 Khadga Bahadur Gurung 1990-12-30 5 1868
128 1998123052478 Khila Bahadur Shrestha 1999-12-30 3 2222
129 2000123061267 Khadga Bahadur Rai 1996-09-17 3 121054487
130 1995051100246 Khadga Bahadur Khatri 1995-12-30 3 608
131 2014011017018 Khila Bahadur Rana Magar 2014-01-10 3 642
132 2011082101408 Khus kumari pandey 2011-08-21 4 12017802650
133 2011021513583 Khilamaya Baidhamagar 2011-02-15 4 12017901902
134 2001123053999 Khadga Bahadur Kami 1997-03-11 5 130
135 1997123046345 Khadananda Rijal 1997-12-30 4 2231
136 2002123037578 Khinamaya Magar 2002-12-30 4 1463381
137 2009112400402 Khabare Sarki 2009-11-24 5 662
138 2000020500979 Khaisu Rai 2000-02-05 1 12।01।71।03
139 2011121701499 Khadga Bahadur Rai 2011-12-17 1 121056996768
140 2008061101862 Khadga Bahadur Magar 2008-06-11 4 1869
141 2008010211408 Khila Majhi 2008-01-02 3 12017804445
142 2009050702413 Khuda kumari Shrestha 2009-05-07 3 31019
143 2014012102884 khyam kumari ghimire 2014-01-21 4 1917
144 2004112901023 Khurse Majhi 2005-09-09 3 6761401
145 1997090200185 Ganesh Bahadur Kshetri 1997-09-02 1 12105630
146 2005021503401 Gunja Bahadur Shrestha 2005-02-15 3 121054।37
147 2010081009573 Ganga Maya Magar 2010-08-10 3 1413831
148 2006041507018 Gajendra Bahadur Karki 2006-04-15 6 3।309
149 2006123022969 Goma Sarki 2011-07-09 6 121057।354
150 2009120506059 Gopi Lal Bhujel 2009-12-05 6 7213345



151 2003011509074 Gori Majhi 2003-01-15 3 123054।402
152 2002040700324 Ganesh Bahadur Shrestha 2002-12-30 3 753
153 2001072000272 Ganga Maya Ale Magar 2001-07-20 3 123054।229
154 2001011602071 Ganesh Bahadur Shrestha 2001-12-30 5 2174
155 1996060500285 Ganga Debi Timilsina 1996-06-05 3 121054-56
156 1995030700306 Ganesh Bahadur Shrestha 1993-09-09 3 3131201
157 1998010200461 Guhimaya Sarki 1998-01-02 1 3519
158 2006010701998 Gunja Bahadur Shrestha 2005-11-07 3 31240
159 2008111003498 Goma Kumari Shrestha 2008-11-10 3 31118
160 2005012006042 Ganga` Devi Nepal 2005-01-20 6 661250
161 2007112400372 Ganesh Bahadur Gurung 2007-11-24 5 3229
162 2009050200194 Gaushila Rai 2009-05-02 6 121057।80
163 2001010301006 Goma Bhujel 2001-02-03 2 1468
164 2011021300162 Gire Kami 2011-02-13 2 872।747
165 1997123046373 Ganga maya Sunuwar 1997-09-06 4 355
166 2007100600074 Gujeswari Rai 2007-10-06 1 10145।1650
167 2009012402987 Gunaraj Magar 2009-01-24 4 888
168 2001051100442 Gore Sarki 2001-05-11 2 123055302
169 2003010304683 Ganga Sari Rai 2003-01-03 1
170 2001123053965 Gorimaya Sarki 2001-12-15 5 123072127
171 2004010405918 Gangamaya Magar 2004-01-04 2 123055244
172 2010090700854 Ganesh Bahadur Sarki 2013-09-07 5 1971
173 2011112302505 Gopal Majhi 2011-11-23 3 12017301090
174 2001091700688 Gaula Bahadur Rai 2001-09-17 2 123055303
175 2005072500124 Ganga Maya Magar 2005-07-25 3 3-984
176 2011031513778 Gan Bahadur Tamang 2011-03-15 4 12107347
177 2002031501616 Gandha Maya Shrestha 2002-03-15 6 1210579।4
178 2001051800346 Gorimaya Magar 2001-05-18 4 123073230
179 2010042201845 Ganga Bahadur Regmi 2010-04-22 5 20742074
180 2010100511218 Ganga Magar 2010-10-05 2 123055397
181 2007110901082 Gopi Bahadur Khatri 2007-11-09 3 1273
182 2007100301293 Ganga Maya Magar 2007-10-01 3 12017205537
183 2007100506891 Gangi Majhi 2007-10-05 3 31046
184 2014123011586 Ganesh Prasad Rijal 2003-02-27 4 3443
185 2020051300149 Gopisara Kami 2008-01-12 5 172738
186 2014012503313 Ganga Maya Shrestha 2014-01-25 3 12018104653
187 2010121300161 Ganga Maya Bishwkarma 2010-12-13 3 3-1231
188 2008012103143 Gita Ganga Adhikari 2008-01-21 4 1906
189 2010042005634 Chandra Kumari Bastola 2010-04-30 5 2861278
190 2002041301262 Chuda Mani Pokharel 2002-04-13 5 121072।195
191 2010011021919 Chandra Maya Majhi 2010-01-10 3 123054296
192 2009031507691 Chamasari Rai 2009-03-15 1 113631629
193 1991123029034 Chandra Bahadur Sarki 1991-09-07 5 12107256
194 2009051008398 Chitra Debi Pokharel 2009-05-10 1 4241732
195 2004070301031 Chandra Bahadur Rai 2004-07-03 3 3।958
196 2010071701897 Chakra Bahadur Gurung 2010-07-17 5 12017701721
197 2011110303455 Champa Gurung 2011-11-03 5 12107266
198 1994031300265 Chandrabahadur Karki 1994-03-14 6 838
199 2002062500164 Chandramaya Gurung 2002-06-25 6 8434
200 1994023000162 Chinimaya Bhujel 1996-12-30 5 2260
201 1994041700181 Chak Bahadur Rai 1994-12-30 5 1387
202 1983023000033 Chandrakala Niroula 1991-08-27 5 12107210006970



203 2001123052686 Chanra Bahadur Rai 2001-12-30 1 2848
204 2007050204216 Chandri Majhi 2007-05-02 3 31139
205 2012110802991 Chandra Bahadur Majhi 2012-11-08 3 31144
206 2012081400133 Chandarmaya Rai 2012-08-14 1 4।1618।53
207 2014123011578 Chinimaya Darji 2012-08-22 4 128879
208 2010020405616 Chandra Bahadur Shrestha 2010-02-04 1 121056325
209 2011012005687 Chintamani Pandey 2011-01-20 4 427
210 2012022401965 Chandra Kumari Niroula 2012-02-24 5 1424
211 2011010135478 Chitra Bahadur Rai 2011-01-01 1 12105671
212 2010091008091 Chandra bAHADUR mAGAR 2010-09-10 4 12107500251
213 2010061602253 Chandra Kumari Rai 2010-06-16 1 121056141
214 1994123045091 Chandrakala Khatri 1994-12-30 4 12017902352
215 2004051009199 Chandra Maya Ghimire 2004-05-10 5 12157500050
216 2004051006294 Champha Maya Sunuwar 2004-05-10 5 159230
217 1997101500425 Chakra Prasad Ghimire 1997-10-15 4 121073169
218 2005110201255 Chandra Bahadur Ale Magar 2005-11-02 3 31025
219 2004070200142 Chandra Maya Sarki 2006-03-22 5 5513
220 2002082000286 Chudamani Pandey 2002-08-20 4 18428575
221 1995123048993 Chandramaya Khadka 1995-12-30 4 1924
222 2009090402564 Chandra Kumari Shrestha 2009-09-04 4 12763033
223 2004031507197 Chudamani Magar 2004-03-15 3 134940।939
224 2012062501823 Chandra Bahadur Magar 2012-06-25 2 349
225 2015081000339 Chandra Kumari B.K. 2007-06-14 5 123072117
226 2012081205349 Chok Narayan Shrestha 2012-08-12 2 123055369
227 2014022200093 Champhha Beebi Regmi 2014-02-22 1 4।2523।30
228 2012070300069 Chandramaya Gurung 2011-12-01 5 3314
229 2014012504881 chinimaya magar 2014-01-25 4 1526

230 2013121603709
CHANDRA BAHADUR ADHIKARI 
KHATRI 2013-12-16 6 1757

231 1987123016021 Chandra Kumari Khatiwada 1998-11-12 3 31328
232 2002010501264 Chandra Kumari Poudel 2002-01-05 1 1325272518
233 1984123012753 Chhatra Bahadur Rai 1997-09-09 3 123054।358
234 2002123037537 Chhal Kumari Shrestha 2002-12-30 3 3।972
235 2004012502696 Chhamki Maya Magar 2004-01-25 4 1477333
236 1997070900176 Chhatra Bahadur Rai 1997-07-09 2 749
237 2011100301485 chhaka Maya Pulami 2011-10-03 2 3785
238 2013061508264 Chhatra Kumari Shrestha 2013-06-15 3 1911159
239 2013032602469 CHHABILAL PANDEY 2013-03-26 4 121073846768
240 2009112001689 Jit Bahadur Rai 2009-11-20 6 121057163
241 2010090504975 Jagirman Rai 2010-09-05 3 31001173
242 1992011100101 Gyanbahadur Khadka 1992-01-11 6 346
243 2004122801004 Jit Bahadur Majhi 2004-12-18 3 3।1138
244 1997123046019 Jagatnarayan Shrestha 1997-12-30 6 392
245 2006030901735 Gyan Bahadur Rai 2006-03-09 3 3-949
246 2008090502676 Jas dhan Rai 2008-09-05 6 386931
247 2003071300383 Jag Bahadur Magar 2003-07-13 2 123055163
248 2008071100094 Jayamaya Bishwakarma 2008-07-11 2 121055245
249 2008021200143 Jamuna Maya Magar 2008-02-12 2 3।733
250 2010040506682 Jas LaXmi Rai 2010-04-05 6 123057194
251 2010100303285 Jit Bahadur Majhi 2010-10-03 3 1808824
252 2003032500268 Jagat Prasad Pandey 2003-04-25 4 12-01-71-06410
253 1995010500767 Jiba Kumari Pokharel 1995-01-05 2 3834



254 2001123053703 Jirimaya Tamang 2001-12-30 4 1339
255 1994061500578 Jagamaya Magar 1994-06-25 4 123073/376
256 2002011300369 Jagat Bahadur Rai 2004-09-09 3 15171458
257 1994101300161 Judhda Bahadur Khadka 1994-10-13 4 12107333
258 2012020702802 Jagat Prasad Regmi 2012-02-07 1 121056295
259 2005120600876 Januka Pandey 2005-12-06 4 12-15-75-00266
260 2001022900343 Januka Kumari Ragmi 2001-01-17 5 2182
261 2012021000372 Januka Devi Niroula 2012-02-10 4 1038
262 1998041800206 Jamuna Bhujel 1998-04-18 2 12305589
263 1993031300234 Jatubir Rai 1993-03-13 6 7752
264 2000032400135 Julphe Gurung 2000-03-23 4 12107328
265 2007020702968 Jadunath Rijal 2007-02-07 4 12307371
266 2021112500107 Jagat Bahadur Tamang 2009-12-30 4 1194443
267 2007123175278 Jaya Bahadur Shrestha 2007-12-30 5 817
268 2006051601305 Jaya Bahadur Rai 2006-05-16 3 121054।335
269 2014012802111 JAGAT BAHADUR KHADKA 2014-01-28 5 2235
270 2013080902738 Jindra Bahadur Rai 2013-08-09 6 338
271 2013042503285 gyan bahadur Tamang 2013-04-25 4 12107362
272 2013031516025 jagat bahadur gurung 2013-03-15 4 123073117
273 2010010208212 Jas Maya Tamang 2010-01-02 6 2337
274 2009041802652 Jaya Bahadur Rai 2009-04-18 6 3541384
275 2007121000197 Janga Bahadur Sarki 2007-12-10 6 289
276 1996031003476 Jhyaukiri Bhujel 1996-03-10 1 250110
277 1996011500756 Jhuki Shova Rai 1996-01-15 1 35651581
278 1996020500532 jhamkumari Niroula 1992-05-14 5 121072।86
279 2014031512824 Jhanak Bahadur Shrestha 2014-03-15 6 886
280 2007011201608 Jhima Maya Gurung 2007-01-12 6 3/335
281 1992123028232 Tankbahadur Shrestha 1992-12-30 6 938
282 2004061800553 Tukun Magar 2004-12-09 3 12017802873
283 2002051400228 Tek Bahadur Gurung 2002-05-14 6 331430
284 2013070303038 Tek Bahadur Rana Magar 2013-07-03 1 12157500093
285 2012101000308 Tek Maya Magar 2012-10-18 2 121055129
286 1990123040488 Tek Bahadur Darji 1990-12-30 4 12307398
287 2001021501438 Tanka Nath Pandey 2001-02-15 4 1414।338
288 2009112901995 Tanka Bahadur Khadka 2009-11-29 4 12017703408
289 2005072300442 Tanka Bahadur Tamang 2005-07-23 4 12017106024
290 2002031701844 Tek Bahadur Karki 2002-03-17 6 7775
291 2005031101634 Tika Ram Bastola 2005-03-11 5 12107222606970
292 2004080402738 Tika Bahadur Rana Magar 2004-08-04 1 12157500067
293 2012010515982 Tek Bahadur Gurung 2012-01-05 6 1840138
294 1996123046466 Tuka Bahadur Kepchhaki 1997-09-09 3 1505
295 2008100601724 Tika Bahadur Shrestha 2008-10-06 3 3548
296 2001090901287 Thagi Maya Ale Magar 2001-09-09 3 1394
297 1995101500932 Thagimaya Bhujel 1995-10-15 6 138006
298 2005020303316 Thaga Bahadur Sarki 2013-03-13 2 65
299 2009121600737 Dambar Kumari Shrestha 2009-12-16 6 12-15-75-00108
300 2011101801783 Dik Bahadur Shrestha 2011-10-18 3 12017902936
301 2011011511842 Dambar Bahadur Rai 2011-01-15 1 34301702
302 1991041100057 Dambar Bahadur Vujel 1991-04-11 1 1491169
303 1999081501977 Dambar Kumari Shrestha 1999-08-15 3 3-1063
304 2002031400322 Dalli Sarki 2002-03-14 1 4।2269।29
305 2005040300979 Dambar Kumari Rai 2005-04-03 3 3-1164



306 2009072700429 Dambar Kumari Gurung 2009-07-27 5 121072226667
307 2007123316609 Dakurnath Khatiwada 2007-12-30 3 6698
308 2007011200253 Dikamaya Budathoki 2007-01-12 6 103
309 2000123367862 Dilli Bahadur Shrestha 2004-11-24 2 48।3235
310 2012030407046 Dambar Kumari Khatiwada 2012-03-04 3 31327
311 2011012302381 Dallimaya Bhattarai 2011-01-23 4 1791178
312 2003011501162 Dilli Bahadur Niroula 2003-01-15 4 730399
313 2001123053643 Dambar Kumari Pandey 2003-06-05 4 12-01-73-04339
314 2008032003684 Dika Maya Gurung 2008-03-20 5 1041
315 2011050100853 Dik Kumari B.K. 2011-05-01 3 20376523
316 2004031509544 Damber Bahadur Shrestha 2004-03-15 5 12157500001
317 2001041700408 Damber Bahadur Karki 2001-04-17 6 1467
318 2010081300177 Dambar Kumari Sunuwar 2010-08-13 4 12307385
319 2006080503241 Dikimaya Magar 2006-08-28 3 12305471
320 2005031401794 Dambar Bahadur Karki 2005-03-14 6 12-01-75-00117
321 2012051016684 Dilli Bahadur Raut 2012-05-31 6 362
322 2006010209166 Dhukimaya Rai 2006-01-02 1 1483।66
323 2012102703017 Dhak Bahadur Magar 2012-10-27 2 12105562
324 1985123015674 Tilkumari Sarki 1985-01-05 5 123072।59
325 2002070100262 Tulamaya Magar 2002-07-01 4 123073300
326 1994041000277 Tila Laxmi Shrestha 1994-04-10 1 3429
327 2002071900462 Tulasi Maya Karki 2002-07-19 6 3-201
328 2010121400102 Tuli Maya Bhujel 2010-12-14 6 123057238
329 2013101003912 Til Maya Sarki 2013-10-10 3 3।1168
330 2009101007317 Tara Bahadur Gurung 2009-10-10 6 12017703830
331 2000010800472 Tulasa Debi Pokharel 2000-01-08 1 3468
332 2002102200197 Tilak Bahadur Barwal 2002-11-12 6 865
333 1999060700335 Tulabahadur Rai 1999-06-07 6 12105769
334 2001031502467 Teja Kumari Vujel 2001-03-15 1 1501170
335 2020123006831 Tulasa Devi Khatiwada 2010-01-14 3 12017802025
336 2007050706483 Tila Maya Magar 1985-01-15 4 123073252
337 2013040800949 Tirthamaya Sarki 2013-04-08 1 123056231
338 2014021103097 tej bahadur tamang 2014-02-11 4 121073443
339 2013051513704 Tara Bahadur Rai 2013-05-15 1 23181154
340 2001031502616 Tulisi Magar 2001-03-15 2 123055।14
341 2010012803232 Tej Kumari Shrestha 2010-01-28 2 3769536
342 2000091000628 Tulasiram Darji 2000-09-10 4 121073।499
343 2010010307111 Taranath Rijal 2010-01-03 3 121054137
344 2013061300293 Tij Maya Bishwakarma 2013-06-13 2 15142368
345 1999072800164 Tirtha Bahadur Magar 1999-07-28 3 121056।111
346 2011022504612 Tejamaya Katuwal 2011-02-25 4 1494332
347 2011012102502 til Kumari Pandey 2011-01-21 4 320
348 2001040501104 Til Kumari Bhandari 2001-12-30 5 2480
349 2004041101273 Tulasi Bahadur Sunuwar 2004-04-11 4 12-01-74-02546
350 2011080903276 Tej Maya Magar 2011-08-09 2 3758
351 1990011300283 Tirtha Bahadur Magar 1997-12-13 5 121072।177
352 2008111403318 Tara Bahadur Shrestha 2008-11-14 3 1206
353 2003101200222 Tila Kumari Gurung 2010-08-03 5 12107237
354 2007080300125 Taradevi Gurung 2006-08-05 5 121072।13
355 2012050505851 tirtha singh thapa magar 2012-05-05 4 12017503253
356 2014012203419 tara devi poudel 2014-01-22 2 140672
357 2013081506538 Tulasi Bahadur Shrestha 2013-08-15 3 123054363



358 2009111506548 Tarak Bahadur Shrestha 2009-11-15 3 7120
359 2008050100339 Thuprimaya Rai 2008-05-01 1 2396
360 1998040300349 Thira Kumari Nirula 1998-04-03 1 3461
361 2009050302917 Dil Maya Shrestha 2009-05-03 6 7633358
362 2009051006632 Dil Kumari Karki 2009-05-10 6 139309
363 2011030507805 Dip Bahadur Shrestha 2011-03-05 3 3567355
364 2002071700177 Devi Maya Katwal 2002-07-17 6 12017900629
365 1994123044631 Diunarayana Shreesthe 1994-12-30 1 17222344
366 1999010501064 Devimaya Pandey 1999-01-05 6 121057155
367 2002123037446 Dal Bahadur Bishwkarma 2007-05-10 3 1453
368 2006123022951 Dil Kumari B.K. 2006-12-30 6 192
369 2000102800347 Dan Bahadur Pulami 2000-10-28 3 3927-1259
370 1997123046449 Devi Bahadur Niroula 1986-12-30 4 1139
371 1996111005425 Deba Laxmi Shrestha 1996-11-10 3 121054177
372 2008032002041 Devi Raj Rai 2008-03-20 1 2149234
373 2008050403287 Devi Maya Rai 2008-05-04 6 12305737
374 2007080005518 Dikumaya Majhi 2007-08-09 3 123054184
375 2009080400163 Deshira Rai 2009-08-04 1 1210561446869
376 2011062900381 Dil Kumari Shrestha 2011-06-29 6 775624
377 2014030104253 Dan Bahadur Bhandari 2014-03-01 5 12107223
378 2013120507133 Dirgha Maya Rai 2013-12-05 6 3422
379 1998070500313 Dip Maya Basnet 1998-07-05 2 113031।54
380 2008112600112 Durga Maya Sarki 2008-11-26 2 121054।156
381 1998020800292 Durgamaya Magar 1998-02-05 4 123073188
382 2012121010105 dip bahadur magar 2012-12-10 4 14481260
383 2010052401574 Dipak Kumar Rai 2010-05-24 2 123055284
384 2010021802001 Dev Kumari Khadka 2010-02-18 6 3111179
385 2003012600153 Dilamaya Niroula 2003-12-30 4 731440
386 1997123046415 Dadiram Dahal 1984-12-30 4 5779
387 2011091102215 Deva Laxmi Shrestha 2011-09-11 1 12017303649
388 2010012903206 Dan Bahadur Katuwal 2010-01-29 4 21175
389 2011010500582 Dil Kimari Sarki 2011-12-30 5 2368
390 2003072800214 Dal Bdr. Magar 2003-07-28 4 2534
391 2011051203573 Durga KC 2011-05-12 3 121054296667
392 2010123423253 Durga Debi Pandey 2010-12-30 4 12157500143
393 2010082101665 Dinanath Pandey 2010-08-21 4 121073367
394 1994100100356 Durgabahadur Basnet 1994-10-01 6 441
395 2002123037552 Debi Maya Ale 2000-12-30 3 1400
396 2005010801931 Dan Bahadur Magar 2005-01-08 4 144047
397 2012012401249 dal kumari basnet 2012-01-24 4 1413292
398 2005111300056 Devi Bahadur Damai 2005-11-13 2 121055206667
399 1994040500517 Dal Bahadur Magar 1995-03-01 5 12107213206970
400 2010112102683 Dal Bahadur Bhujel 2010-11-29 2 12017301145
401 2012012500172 Dil Kumari Niroula 2012-01-25 4 819430
402 2008041401549 Dil Bahadur Shrestha 2008-04-14 1 494
403 2009031009144 Dirgha Bahadur Sunuwar 2009-03-10 4 12017200013
404 2006080201812 Dinanath - Pande 2006-08-02 4 4211
405 2006010304405 Dil Kumari Tamang 2006-01-03 1 3।580।1679
406 2007050403883 Dil Kumari Rai 2007-05-04 1 12105632
407 2013072801518 Durga Bahadur Budhathoki 2013-07-28 6 12018000818
408 2013101104009 dip bahadur magar 2013-10-11 4 148616
409 2002061500561 Dila Bahadur Tamang 2002-06-15 1 123।1675



410 1991120501357 Daya Laxmi Shrestha 1991-12-05 3 31066
411 2009050507846 Dharm Bahadur Rai 2009-05-05 3 123054388
412 1997031800226 Dhanbahadur Rai 1996-05-01 6 123057156
413 1996101500641 Dhanamaya Dhahal 1996-10-15 1 4197731
414 2008010500404 Dhanamaya Sarki 2009-01-17 5 1990
415 2005090703361 Dhanlaxmi Rai 2005-09-07 6 123057।257
416 1999050700436 Dhanser Rai 1999-05-07 6 3256
417 1998063000388 Dhan Kumari Shrestha 1998-06-30 3 121054-129
418 2001101901045 Dhan Maya Magar 2001-10-19 3 120178000045
419 1996012700157 Dhankumari Niroula 1984-12-30 5 1309
420 2006051009632 Dharam Bahadur Magar 2006-05-10 3 3-988
421 1988041500314 Dhan Kumari Pokharel 1988-04-15 2 665।985
422 2001041101326 Dhan Kumari Bhujel 2001-04-11 5 1210720106667
423 1995101700276 Dhan Kumari Shrestha 1995-10-17 3 121054-152
424 1991071200124 Dhana Maya Bishwakarma 1991-07-12 2 3916588
425 2005100500427 Dhanasova Rai 2005-10-05 1 121056।219
426 2005120502932 Dhan Kumari Baruwal 2005-12-05 6 123057।205
427 2007050406316 Dhanamaya Majhi 2007-05-04 3 12305449
428 2007121002649 Dhan Maya Baruwal 2007-12-10 6 2803124
429 2003091004974 Dhana Bahadur Pulami 2003-09-10 3 12017805905
430 1998033007075 Dhan Bahadur Shrestha 1998-03-30 3 123054349
431 2010020506322 Dhan Kumari Shrestha 2010-02-05 1 123056252
432 2014011804399 DHRUBA KUMARI REGMI 2014-01-18 5 2076
433 2004060502788 Dhanshova Rai 2004-06-05 2 3895389
434 2006120600122 Dhanamaya Sarki 2006-12-16 4 5।20।24
435 1995041000522 Dhana Maya Magar 1995-04-10 2 123055364
436 2007121702198 Dhan Bahadur Niraula 2007-12-17 4 121073106
437 1992020400328 Dhanathaku Shreesthe 1992-02-04 1 3555
438 1998123052676 Dhan Bahadur Sarki 2002-06-15 5 12107282
439 2000123061374 Dhankumari B.K. 2000-08-15 5 1230726
440 1999011000751 Dhanapati Ghimire 2000-01-01 4 121073936768
441 2010010904602 Dhan Maya Niroula 2010-01-09 4 12157500119
442 1995123136442 Dhan Kumari Khatri 2003-11-11 3 3।0269
443 2009012402607 Dhim Maya Magar 2009-01-24 4 1538189
444 1981123005674 Dhanbahadur Karki 2002-12-17 6 3।175।913
445 1997060700248 Dhanamaya Gurung 1998-08-26 5 12017404418
446 2001081800266 Dhanabir Gurung 2001-08-18 4 121073।119
447 2007051402853 Dhurba Bahadur Karki 2007-05-14 6 120107105725
448 2008060201622 Dharmashila pokharel 2008-06-02 2 689

449 2002040508933 Dhankumari Bhandari Niroula 2002-04-02 5 12017801812
450 2010041500486 Dhana Kumari Rai 2010-04-15 1 123056159
451 2006041203147 Dhan Shova - Rai 2006-04-12 3 3।1071
452 2009030403983 Dhan Bahadur rai 2009-03-04 1 34571565
453 1990122500995 Dhanmaya Magar 1990-12-25 3 121054।118
454 2011030901883 Nimdorji Sherpa 2011-03-09 6 1210571766869
455 1988123021748 Naramaya Sarki 1988-12-05 5 123072-79
456 1987123015916 Nilbahadur Karki 1987-12-30 6 163
457 2007123020292 Nepi B.K. 2007-12-30 6 174
458 2009110700142 Nau Maya Kami 2009-11-07 6 121057220
459 2011022504356 Nit Kumari Shresth 2011-02-25 3 185680
460 2004070901353 Noumaya Rai 2004-07-09 6 123057।55



461 1992022200171 Nara Bahadur Khadaka 1992-06-24 5 123072275
462 1992123028455 Narayan Prasad Pandey 1992-12-30 4 357125
463 1992101200225 Nara Bahadur Shrestha 1992-10-12 2 3778
464 2000100500758 Nanda Kumari Shrestha 2000-10-05 3 1।516।छुट
465 1997071400325 Nara Bahadur Magar 1997-12-30 4 13354114191706
466 2006071801813 Nauladhan Tamang 2006-07-18 1 298
467 2008072000061 Narimaya Magar 2008-07-20 3 83515316
468 2002111502948 Narmada Paudel 2002-11-15 6 12017305564
469 1985123015613 Nanda Maya Rijal 1995-12-30 4 1905
470 2003052700178 Nauba Lakh Rai 2003-05-27 2 2150
471 2007020700251 Nari Maya Bhujel 2007-02-07 2 123055139
472 2009091005941 Netra Bahadur Shrestha 2009-09-10 2 123055304
473 1990123040474 Nar Bahadur Ale 2002-06-15 3 121054।468
474 2001090301058 Nir Bahadur Katuwal 2001-12-30 4 1601753
475 2001123248326 Nanda Kumari Bishwakarma 2001-12-30 5 1756
476 2010123430803 Nandamaya Magar 2010-12-30 3 313802410
477 2011061500414 Nara Bahadur Sarki 2011-06-15 1 1210565
478 1998123243861 Nanda Narayan Shrestha 1998-12-30 1 121056243
479 2004010508646 Nanada Kumari Shrestha 2004-01-17 5 2149
480 2011011510893 Narsimaya Shrestha 2011-01-15 5 123072312
481 1988110700049 Nandamaya Niroula 1988-11-07 4 121071202
482 2008022400148 Nainasing Biswakarma 2009-09-01 5 123072310
483 2012010500737 Nara Kami 2012-12-05 5 219744
484 2002101300261 Nouraji Kami 2002-10-13 2 121055।89
485 1996123046441 Naina Bahadur Bogati 1996-10-19 4 12017402005
486 2007091503998 netramaya basnet 2007-09-15 2 2529।23
487 2008051505809 Nara Maya Pandey 2008-05-15 4 476
488 2009021200307 Nandamaya Magar 2009-09-12 4 12307362
489 2006100102453 Nara Maya Bogati 2006-10-01 4 123073185
490 2009040400375 Nir Kumari Ale 2009-04-04 3 12305488
491 2013082702113 Noula Sing Shrestha 2013-08-27 5 12107227
492 2013050505198 Narayan Bahadur Subedi 2013-05-05 5 12018005344
493 2000010502043 Narbahadur Shrestha 2000-01-05 6 655
494 2013020403565 Nara Maya Gurung 2013-02-04 1 36082082
495 2012051511462 padam kumari tiwari 2012-05-15 4 123073339
496 2014011803979 PADAMI SHRESTHA 2014-01-18 5 2372
497 2013040403611 Prem Bahadur Rai 2013-04-04 1 34721575
498 2010051603782 Purna Bahadur Rai 2010-05-16 6 12017901618
499 1992041200152 Prithivi Shova Rai 1992-04-12 6 1217204865
500 2008072501324 Pabitra Khadka 2008-07-25 6 2903144
501 2007122001681 Purna Bahadur Gurung 2007-12-20 6 1096201343
502 2010061402613 pem Nure Sherpa 2010-06-14 6 12018000524
503 2011010305568 Padam Kumari Shrestha 2011-01-03 3 31183777
504 1992021500472 Padamalachi Rai 1992-02-15 1 1521177930
505 2002061600213 Padamasari Rai 2002-06-16 1 20577
506 2006010140957 Pabitra Kumari Khatri Gauli 2006-01-01 3 31281
507 2010101017522 Padam Bahadur Tamang 2010-10-10 6 2159223
508 2000081500835 Pabitra Narayan Shrestha 2000-08-15 6 121057।16
509 2001032800324 Pakpha Dhakal 2001-03-28 6 457।83
510 2005082500155 Phamfa Karki 2005-08-25 6 121057।67
511 2009082701946 Pancha Bahadur Rai 2009-08-27 1 12017105492
512 1999072200233 Pashupati Shrestha 1999-07-22 4 1565762



513 2003021007408 Prem Kumari Thapa 2003-02-10 3 3-1375
514 2011101205511 Panchaman Majhi 2011-10-12 3 1210542306869
515 2003102100312 Premdiki Sherpa 2003-10-21 6 9/68/1540
516 1990041000325 Pabitra Bhujel 1990-04-10 6 110
517 1988022200096 Padam Bahadur Bhujel 1994-06-20 5 236
518 1998051005324 Padam Bahadur Rai 1998-05-10 5 2307।14
519 1995062000146 Punde Bahadur Gauli 1995-06-20 3 121054-142
520 2007012900059 Pastimaya Shrestha 2008-08-29 6 1230731036768
521 2006080901601 Padam Bahadur Bhujel 2006-08-09 1 1210561
522 2006040303476 Pabitramaya - Bhujel 2006-04-03 5 20644
523 2006121100551 Pabitra Devi Khatri 2006-03-10 3 1006
524 1997050200225 Purisova Rai 1997-05-02 1 123056190
525 2007070704716 Padam Kumari Parajuli 2007-07-07 3 12305435
526 2008041300071 Purnamaya Rai 2008-04-13 6 116
527 2013040403579 Prem Bahadur Rai 2013-04-04 1 34721575
528 1989123090105 Purnamaya Sarki 1989-12-30 4 31647
529 2005020601636 Pirtheshova Rai 2005-02-06 2 36601134
530 2012071403425 Pancha Bahadur Rai 2012-07-14 3 12018003502
531 2013071007182 purna bahadur rai 2013-07-10 2 121055275
532 2011052201782 Prabhuram Pandey 2011-05-22 4 307
533 2009112201032 Pabitra Karki 2009-11-22 6 16032136
534 2005090201754 Padam Bahadur Tamang 2005-09-02 4 121073250
535 2002123037563 Prem Kumari Magar 2002-12-30 4 1553
536 2001031200484 Panchimaya Magar 2001-03-12 4 18984785
537 2004110801222 Prem Bahadur Rai 2004-11-08 1 5147
538 1996123046383 Purnamaya Tamang 1996-12-30 4 999417
539 2011012504002 Padam Kumari Tamang 2011-01-25 4 1051428
540 2009030207426 Padam Bahadur Shrestha 2009-03-02 2 3665
541 2001123053601 Padam Bahadur Darji 2001-12-30 4 42781571
542 2009010101995 Prem Bahadur Damai 2009-01-01 6 591
543 2004010508638 Purimaya Magar 2004-08-07 5 12107224806970
544 2010020603251 Padam Bahadur Magar 2010-02-06 4 56879270
545 2011080802353 padam maya sunuwar 2011-08-08 4 403146
546 2001033004421 Padam Bahadur Magar 2001-03-30 3 121054120
547 2004011803353 Purna Bahadur Magar 2004-12-30 5 2459
548 2011101103187 Padam Maya Magar 2011-10-11 3 31158
549 1999100700352 Punalaxmi Shrestha 1999-10-07 3 1504-150
550 2004082700386 Purna Bahadur Bhujel 2004-08-27 5 12107218506970
551 2005092500693 Prem Raman Niroula 2005-09-25 1 7262129
552 2005090401644 Pabitra . Gurung 2005-09-04 4 121073-529
553 2002123037644 Pancha Hira Rai 2003-09-02 2 12017305724
554 1994040400288 Padam Bahadur Bhujel 1988-10-25 5 123072।223
555 1998123052429 Pabitra Magar 1998-12-30 4 1621
556 2013012400405 Pabi Maya Niroula 2013-12-30 4 1127

557 2010100405395
Padam bahadur Gurung Alias 
Kamal Bahadur Gurung 2010-10-04 4 12017403640

558 2007021702058 Prem Bahadur Shrestha 2006-08-06 2 7423
559 2012110801928 Parsuram Ghimire 2012-11-08 5 15881088
560 2007082502454 Padam Bahadur Rai 2007-08-25 1 12017203409
561 2014011101283 Purne - Kami 2014-01-11 5 12-01-76-03803
562 2003110300235 Purnamaya Sunuwar 2011-05-03 5 138056269
563 2011121200153 Prem Laxi Shrestha 2011-12-12 2 12017904474



564 2010100300141 Pokchi Maya Magar 2010-10-03 2 3957
565 2010051601547 Pabitra Maya Ghimire 2010-05-16 4 12017603247
566 1992111100043 Fulsari Rai 1996-05-04 3 3-1235
567 2004051100238 Phulmaya B.K. 2004-05-11 6 121057।49
568 2015121500389 Phul Kumari Majhi 2013-12-15 3 123054295
569 2006021507913 Phul Kumari Majhi 2006-02-15 3 12017700299
570 2007061000223 Phulmaya Rai 2007-06-10 6 121057।281
571 2010081302181 Phul Maya Tamang 2010-08-13 4 123073451
572 2011021513424 Phul Maya Rana 2011-02-15 3 1433131
573 2010091508751 Phulmaya Majhi 2010-09-15 3 123054277
574 2004030703375 Phulmaya Bishwakarma 2004-03-07 5 123072।49
575 2008030900188 Ful Maya Sarki 2008-03-09 2 125055352
576 2002090801055 Phul Maya Sunuwar 2002-01-01 5 121072199
577 1998021100262 Phulmaya Shrestha 1998-05-12 5 123072।291
578 2011020600149 Phula Maya Sarki 2011-02-06 1 12305610
579 2012071003533 Phul Kumari Majhi 2012-07-10 3 1607
580 2013030500277 Bisnu Kumari Sarki 2013-03-05 1 2716
581 2011030507813 Budhamaya Pulami 2011-03-05 3 13111234
582 2004052100567 Bir Bahadur Rai 2004-05-21 6 3-64
583 1999123054498 Biswanatha Regmi 1999-12-30 1 121056263
584 1996040400267 Bishnumaya Niroula 1996-12-30 4 1274
585 2004011512597 Bindra Man Rai 2004-01-15 1 3/585/1558
586 1997010300511 Bedhanedi Basthola 1997-12-30 5 541279
587 2003061500213 Budmaya Sarki 2003-06-15 1 123056।233
588 1992072000067 Bir Bahadur Sarkee 1992-05-20 2 1362
589 1994071500444 Bam Prasad Niroula 1997-12-30 5 1885
590 1991021200244 Bal Bahadur Bhujel 1988-02-10 3 3।1150
591 1993011800112 Bal Kumari Shrestha 1993-01-18 3 311203
592 2011081504545 Bam Bahadur Rai 2011-08-15 1 35571651
593 2008011701936 Bir Bahadur Magar 2008-01-27 3 12017301088
594 2008031505937 Bachhikarna Rai 2008-03-15 1 12017100389
595 2006050510721 Bir Bahadur Majhi 2006-05-05 3 185175
596 2010091500469 Bibihira Rai 2010-09-15 1 20697।1480
597 2001060800287 Bala Bahadur Rai 2001-06-08 2 123055283
598 1999021200318 Bakhat Bahadur Darjee 1999-02-12 2 121055।86
599 2001123053791 badhi Hira Rai 2001-12-14 2 1120।101590
600 2010070300147 Bishnu Gurung 2010-07-03 4 12307378
601 2011012501628 Balumaya - Thapa 2011-01-25 4 1096
602 1996123046417 Bakhat Bahadur Niroula 1996-10-09 4 12017703171
603 2003080101878 Budha Nath Rijal 2003-08-01 4 12017403645
604 2003123021141 Bedmaya Magar 2003-12-30 4 1450347
605 2010011304513 Bakhat Bahadur Magar 2010-01-13 2 1210551206667
606 2010081802701 Bude Magar 2010-08-18 2 12105585
607 2013010302397 Buddimaya Sarki 2013-01-03 3 12-01-74-05246
608 2003020400356 Brikha Bahadur Magar 2003-02-04 4 12017203861
609 2011090302329 Bal Bahadur Bhujel 2011-09-03 5 1280
610 1998020100636 Bal Bdr Magar 1998-02-01 2 123055।404
611 2000122500554 Budh Bahadur Magar 2000-12-25 3 6405-875
612 1998051000531 Bal Bahadur Magar 1998-05-10 4 123073/377
613 2004111502068 Buddha Maya Kami 2004-11-15 5 1190115
614 2010081006238 Bishnu Maya Pandey 2010-08-10 4 123073384
615 2006012700071 Bajbir Bishwkarma 2006-12-30 5 1300



616 2008032901394 Balaram - Gurung 2008-03-29 4 12017703538
617 2013012402161 bindra maya magar 2013-01-24 4 889
618 2008101509769 Bal Bahadur Rai 2008-10-15 1 186581662
619 2012082002661 buddhi Maya Rana Magar 2012-08-20 3 123054260
620 2006123023058 Buddhimaya Ghimire 2006-03-10 4 12017801419
621 2012052700435 Biba - Bishwkarma 2012-05-27 2 12017602672
622 2012072900635 Balamaya Magar 2012-07-29 2 1539
623 2013102601672 Bam Bahadur Shrestha 2013-10-26 3 4140
624 2014020509542 bam kumari magar 2014-02-05 2 3809
625 2013051512995 Budha Bahadur Magar 2013-05-15 2 380
626 2011081504693 Bam Bahadur Rai 2011-08-15 1 3557
627 2009111500384 Bachchi Kami 2009-11-15 3 121054131
628 2011042501473 Bhim Thaku Shrestha 2011-04-25 1 39252332
629 2009040202839 Bhotimaya Bhujel 2009-04-02 1 5690
630 1993050500698 Bhunti Maya Magar 1993-05-05 3 121054140
631 2001123248318 Bhima Darji 2001-12-30 5 1553/1811
632 2009061500327 Vakta Bahadur Sarki 2009-06-15 1 121056।122
633 2005120301319 Bhadra Bahadur Baruwal 2005-12-03 6 2098।287
634 2004090502915 Bhadra Maya Gurung 2007-01-16 5 1903
635 2002090400197 Vima Bahadur Rai 2002-09-04 1
636 2001050300678 Bhakta Bahadur Bhujel 2001-05-03 6 933।294
637 2008010200302 Bhim Bahadur Kami 2008-01-02 6 1380।543
638 2009071101744 Bhadra Maya Bhujel 2009-07-11 6 123057166
639 1995123048423 Vima Narayana Shreesthe 1995-12-30 1 9492404
640 2011082800967 Bhakta Bahadur Khadka 2011-08-28 5 2231
641 2012011000414 Jayaukiri Sarki 2012-01-10 1 20362551
642 2005110401178 Bhairab Bahadur Rai 2005-11-04 6 121057।78।067।68
643 2008012900073 Vima Bahadur Sarki 2008-01-29 1 121056।71
644 2001051700496 Bhakta Kumari Karki 2001-05-17 6 3133176
645 1994123044649 Bhim Narayan Shrestha 1994-12-30 1 1674
646 2008110801918 Bhadri Shobha Rai 2008-11-08 1 35741992
647 2002120300284 Bhadrimaya Gurung 2002-12-03 6 336
648 2011080500809 Bhakta Maya Magar 2011-08-05 3 31238
649 2008090503047 Bhadra Kumari rai 2008-09-05 5 12107225606970
650 2006110502652 Bhadra Sing Kepchhaki 2006-11-05 3 1116।114
651 2007101701038 Bhuwane Gharti 2007-10-17 1 2201।3881
652 2007050302309 Bhotimaya Rai 2007-05-03 6 551
653 2010122204305 Bhadra Bahadur Rai 2010-12-22 1 1344711477
654 1993070100214 Bhadra Bahadur Niroula 1992-06-04 4 12017703647
655 2000091100295 Bhoj Kumar Pokharel 2000-09-11 2 12105595
656 1996040500512 Bhim Bahadur Bhujel 1996-04-05 2 3918864
657 1992023000166 Bhaktibelash Pandey 1995-12-30 4 2982947
658 1997123046431 Bhadramaya Puri 1997-12-30 4 1217
659 2005080600197 Bhadramaya Shrestha 2005-12-30 4 1973793
660 2012082503122 Bhim Prasad Khatiwada 2012-08-25 3 6030031
661 2009092902245 Bhupadhoj Katuwal 2009-09-29 4 12017105437
662 2003032701205 Bhadra Maya Niroula 2003-03-27 4 12-01-73-03625
663 2011061507096 Bharat Bahadur Bhujel 2011-06-15 6 12017902840
664 2005101601646 Bhalu Rai 2005-10-16 2 633।883
665 2010110603195 Bhagawati Bhujel 2010-11-06 2 123055127
666 2010011303823 Bhal Bahadur Basnet 2010-01-13 4 1210732126869
667 2006100900743 Bhairab Bahadur Niroula 2006-10-09 4 36641330



668 2001071200303 Bhim Bahadur Khadka 2001-07-12 6 120162।00613
669 2011021205955 Bhim Bahadur Bhujel 2011-02-12 2 13151281
670 1999102900364 Bhakta Bahadur Shrestha 2001-10-10 3 12-01-73-05886
671 1999050600263 Bhakta Bahadur Basnet 1999-05-06 2 113031।224
672 1988012500091 Bhim Prasad Pandey 1998-01-25 4 121073।131
673 2003100600222 Bhim Bahadur Magar 2003-10-06 2 998
674 2011123015021 Bhadramaya Basnet 2010-12-30 4 1295310
675 2012070301695 Bhim Bahadur Rana Magar 2012-07-03 1 12017100231
676 2008012501459 Bhala Maya Tiwari 2008-01-25 4 1347437
677 2006011602047 bhim kumari shrestha 2006-01-16 4 525
678 2005123022342 Bhalu Sarki 2012-03-15 6 3।158
679 2008091004037 Bhairab Prasad Poudel 2008-09-10 2 1594
680 2007020601764 Bhimmaya Magar 2007-02-06 3 12-01-75-00155
681 2013091602644 bhakta maya magar 2013-09-16 2 3848
682 2011050601652 Muga Kumari Gurung 2011-05-06 6 121057-224-68-69
683 2006123221595 Mangaladevi Magar 2006-12-30 3 123054-22
684 2013111403961 mohan prasad ghimire 2013-12-12 4 12018100833
685 1989022300054 Maulisara Rai 2004-12-25 1 150472
686 2005122200121 Mragali Sarki 2005-12-22 6 123057।74
687 2010011000616 Mahendr Kumari Kami 2010-01-10 6 123057।92
688 2007082600761 Mana Maya Shrestha 2007-08-26 6 6475434
689 2002033000502 Mana Kumari Rai 2002-03-10 1 250095
690 2010081500752 Maan Kumari Khadka 2011-08-15 6 1394790472255
691 2011070302661 Man Bahadur Pulami Magar 2011-07-03 3 1210541086768
692 1995050500479 Man Bahadur Rai 1995-12-30 5 2292
693 2006010505779 Mankumari Shrestha 2006-01-05 3 3-1078
694 2012022500915 Man Bahadur Biswakarma 2012-02-25 1 12-1-73-04457
695 2010111000334 Mina Kumari Darji 2010-11-10 6 123057।10
696 1981102300043 Man Bahadur Magar 1981-10-29 3 31128
697 2001123053379 Mangali Sarki 2001-12-30 6 824
698 1997040300242 Manisobha Rai 1997-04-03 6 315
699 2011030200211 Maina Pariyar 2011-03-02 3 3-1155
700 2000041000553 Manisova Rai 2000-04-10 1 4।1529।45
701 2010020903537 Manamaya Shrestha 2010-02-09 5 1294
702 2001010106298 Makardhoj Gurung 2001-12-30 5 2951902
703 1989021600096 Makarbahadur Rai 2003-01-10 6 1057
704 1990123040462 Man Kumari Gurung 1990-12-05 4 1229
705 2011090202043 Mugamaya Bhujel 2011-09-02 5 1279
706 2006062500082 Mangali Magar 2006-06-25 3 1217
707 2001092000294 Manamaya Sarki 2001-09-20 1 123056।421
708 1996071000218 Manahira Rai 1996-02-15 6 1210571426768
709 2002020509026 Man Bahadur Sarki 2002-02-05 3 123054223
710 2007091004401 Manamaya Gurung 2007-09-10 6 121057।406
711 2005123022334 Maulabahadur Sarki 2012-01-30 6 453
712 2006091507903 Masini Majhi 2006-09-15 3 12-01-76-04563
713 2009041500496 Maan Shova Rai 2009-04-15 6 344563
714 2012050902462 Mitri Darji 2012-05-09 2 121055284
715 2002041601513 Mainadevi Pandey 2002-04-16 4 15-15-75-00261
716 1989123075783 .Manamaya Shrestha 1989-12-30 4 1288
717 1988121900083 Man Bahadur Katuwal 1988-12-19 4 21176
718 2009100510626 Man Bahadur Magar 2009-10-05 2 1109100599
719 1996123046458 Mahabir Bogati 1996-01-26 4 1435



720 1990051200245 Mana Maya Magar 1990-05-12 2 121055।148
721 2010052900039 Mithi Maya Sarki 2010-05-29 2 123055267
722 2007011803296 mithudevi pokharel regmi 2007-01-18 2 121055364
723 2006071300045 Mangali Maya aale Magar 2006-07-13 2 123055।10
724 2001123052694 Mana Bahadur Tamang 2001-12-30 1 1998।2065
725 2008070601052 Masine Bhujel 2008-07-06 2 3673868
726 2010061400743 Man Kumari Shrestha 2010-06-14 2 135876
727 2009091101153 Mithu Shrestha 2009-09-11 6 477484
728 2009082901694 Matinarayan Shrestha 2009-08-29 4 12752028
729 2001031517773 Min Bahadur Karki 2001-03-15 6 412152
730 1998030900256 Man Bahadur Shrestha 1998-03-09 3 12-01-74-01104
731 2004060401932 Mina Kumari Rai 2004-06-04 4 4162
732 2004061600151 Mangali Tamang 2004-06-16 4 4073
733 2001123053692 Maina Tamang 2001-12-30 4 1025
734 2005111502479 Manumaya Shrestha 2005-11-15 6 123057।52
735 1996123046391 Mahendra Bahadur Tamang 1997-12-30 4 847
736 2008122803829 Moma Bahadur Niraula 2008-12-28 4 509734
737 2002062400102 Mohan Rai 2002-06-24 4 12017204745
738 2004031602121 Motimaya Rai 2004-03-16 2 1210559
739 1996123046144 Meshari B.K. 1996-12-30 6 146
740 2009100403368 Man Bahadur Shrestha 2009-10-04 5 1295
741 2011110901761 Man Bahadur Shrestha 2011-11-09 2 1038
742 2011091005624 Min Kumari Khatiwada 2011-09-10 3 31334962
743 2007090900104 Mile Sarki 2007-09-09 1 121056362
744 2013123030448 Mithu Kami 2013-12-30 5 1970
745 2002100400278 Mahabir Sarkee 2002-10-04 2 123055।12
746 2003022700134 Maulasari Rai 2003-02-27 3 121054-24
747 2003031005939 Maharman Magar 2003-03-10 5 12107255
748 2002051501041 Mangal Bahadur Sarki 2002-05-15 3 121054-19
749 2001072700178 Mahajita Rai 2001-07-27 1 121056366
750 2008111505724 Man Bahadur Shrestha 2008-11-15 3 12017305822
751 2009081500521 Menuka Devi Pokharel 2009-08-15 2 523।3608
752 2003070300472 Man Bahadur Ale 2003-07-03 1 6212250
753 2028041800185 Mithi Sarki 2006-01-18 5 2189
754 2001121401349 Mangal Maya Sarki 2001-12-14 5 123072155
755 2011121504943 yadav prasad pandey 2011-12-15 4 1643
756 2003011700285 Yadav Prasad Ghimire 2003-01-17 4 121073301
757 2011123015013 Yadav Kumari Basnet 2011-12-30 4 1083377
758 2012092602435 Yadab Kumar Magar 2012-09-26 2 12018004019
759 2011072000057 Ram Bahadur Damai 2011-07-20 6 562
760 2007121000205 Ram Bahadur B.K 2002-07-18 6 32971117
761 1995031501422 Radha Rai 1995-03-15 6 1471
762 1993050400345 Radhika Gurung 1993-05-04 5 1147
763 2010010700257 Ratna maya Sarki 2010-08-07 2 123055238
764 2007080700175 Ratnamaya Sarki 2007-08-07 1 123056।35
765 2004120199518 Ranajit Rai 2004-12-01 5 12107226506970
766 2005121502527 Rewati Prasad Parajuli 2005-12-15 3 2262
767 2005121900259 Raj Kumari Shrestha 2005-12-19 3 121054।147।067
768 2004041700113 Ratna Kumari Dhakal 2004-04-17 1 2146।1042
769 1992021400095 Ratnamaya Gurung 1992-08-26 5 1341
770 2004091700815 Rudra Bahadur Karki 2004-09-17 6 158-7772
771 2003022700142 Rupa Maya Rai 2003-07-15 3 31227



772 2010061508443 Runa LaXmi Shrestha 2010-06-15 3 3138864
773 2008010504935 Ram Laxi Rai 2008-01-05 1 12-01-73-03008
774 2008111301926 Ratna Maya Magar 2008-11-13 3 12305483
775 2006040401965 Ratna Kumari Shrestha 2006-04-04 3 12017304700
776 2004011014388 Rudra Timalsina 1996-12-10 3 5842
777 2014011602108 Ratna Kumari Rai 2014-01-16 1 123056100
778 2011051500853 Ratnamaya Gurung 2011-12-02 5 23235
779 2012120400109 Ratnamaya Gurung 2012-12-04 6 1438
780 2014012505136 Ram Kumar Rai 2014-01-25 6 12018104833
781 2014010517349 Rabidhawaj Gurung 2014-01-05 5 1886
782 2009121302862 Raj Man Shrestha 2009-12-13 3 12017804797
783 2011100203947 Rana Kumari Magar 2011-10-02 2 3852
784 2012110903393 Ratna Kumari Shrestha 2012-11-09 2 3703
785 2011040509809 Radha Devi Khatiwada 2011-04-05 3 31270
786 2012021802353 ram bahadur katuwal 2012-02-18 4 121073266
787 1994120100204 Renuka Thapa Magar 1998-12-13 5 121072।180
788 2009121303019 Ram Bahadur Magar 2009-12-13 2 12017303340
789 2012041500383 Rita Nepali 2012-04-15 1 123056।75
790 2004122500135 Ratnamaya Sarki 2004-12-25 4 8575
791 2009060800124 Ram Bahadur Sarki 1999-06-08 4 12017402016
792 2004081503401 Ram Laxmi Shrestha 2004-08-15 3 4
793 2009111501721 Rane Sarki 2009-11-15 5 12107227206970
794 2009020203088 Rikhi Bahadur Shrestha 2009-02-02 3 1210541066768
795 2009122202848 Rajman Rai 2009-12-22 3 9577
796 2010010904613 Rajman Magar 2010-01-09 4 121073406667
797 2010030205394 Ratna Bahadur Bhandari 2010-03-02 5 35532157
798 1999111100224 Ram Bahadur Rai 2000-12-30 3 3-1244
799 2004010513489 Raj Kumari Majhu 2004-01-05 3 123054-192
800 2004070802285 Ram Bahadur Majhi 2004-07-08 3 3।960
801 2002123037735 Rajman Kami 2002-12-30 2 121055।88
802 2001080600329 Rudra Bahadur Magar 2001-08-06 4 12017703235
803 1997041200243 Rana Maya Gurung 1997-08-26 5 1301776
804 1998102400144 Ratna Bahadur Bhandari 1998-03-01 5 12017501056
805 2010031516369 Ratna Bahadur Shrestha 2010-03-15 2 413305401
806 2013030104453 Ram bahadur Magar 2013-03-01 5 121072212
807 2008042201351 Ram Bahadur Magar 2008-04-22 4 152534
808 2008011013944 Ratna Maya Rai 2008-01-10 2 123056326
809 2006121600915 Rana Maya Gurung 2006-12-16 5 123072269
810 2009042500081 Ruka Debi Bhattarai 2009-04-25 3 3-974
811 2010061001811 Rudramaya Ghimire 2010-06-10 6 121057-126
812 2013040514466 romanath pandey 2013-04-05 4 1149
813 2014022502644 Ramesh Kumar Regmi 2014-02-25 1 12017500051
814 2002080600541 Ruina Maya Poudel 2002-08-06 1 12017303885
815 2003011501172 Rup Laxmi Shrestha 2003-01-15 3 1918।166
816 1995011006665 Rup Kumari Shrestha 2001-03-08 3 3।1134
817 2007101507542 Rana Bahadur Majhi 2007-10-15 3 31137
818 2013021305231 Ram Bahadur Ranamagar 2013-02-13 3 121056384
819 2013100512103 Rana Bahadur Gurung 2013-10-05 6 1281338
820 1998051800229 Lalamaya Thapamagar 1998-05-18 1 12305657
821 2011051802077 Lain Sari Rai 2011-05-18 1 192062
822 2001123248334 Laxmi Kami 2007-12-30 5 2216
823 1999040400295 Lalahira Rai 1999-04-04 1 2763



824 1996123046045 Laxmimaya Shrestha 1996-12-30 6 89
825 2000111500706 Lekh Maya Thapa Magar 2000-11-15 3 3-1191
826 1999040300396 Laxmi Maya Ragmi 1999-12-30 5 2063
827 2002050600382 Lachimaya Burjamagar 2002-05-06 1 123056।254
828 1996123046334 Lalimaya Khadka 1996-01-23 4 278164
829 2004070501705 Lachhaman Gurung 2004-09-21 5 13171758
830 2011101601719 Lekh Bahadur Shrestha 2011-10-16 3 121054491
831 1997011700297 Laxmi Kumari Rai 1997-01-17 6 385333
832 2002090600887 Laxmi Maya Pandey 2002-09-06 5 1000
833 2001051501415 Lal Maya Tamang 2001-05-15 4 123073246
834 2007032000179 LaXmi Maya Thapa Magar 2004-03-20 3 12105427
835 2005030900127 Lachhimaya Sarki 2005-03-09 1 121056।359
836 2002102800162 Lal Kumari Magar 2002-10-28 3 1042-133
837 1990020402633 Lal Bahadur Shrestha 1990-11-02 2 19142048
838 1995051300283 Lakshu Narayan Shrestha 1995-05-13 3 121054143
839 1999070100344 Lal Bahadur Tamang 1999-07-01 4 1348993
840 2011021404939 Lal Bahadur Pandey 2011-02-14 5 12017603701
841 2008101004944 Laxmi Thapa Magar 2008-10-10 3 1497
842 2001100200381 Laddumaya Gurung 2001-10-02 6 429
843 2010051011036 Lila Magar 2010-05-10 3 930
844 2007101004201 Lila Bahadur Khadka 2007-10-10 4 12017402000
845 2011012505142 Lalit Kumari Rai 2011-01-25 4 1327374
846 2014030500275 Lilamaya Shrestha 2014-03-15 4 1862
847 2010072301358 Lal Bahadur Shrestha 2010-07-23 4 814
848 1995011000825 Lok Maya Rai 1995-01-10 2 121055110
849 2006042500772 Laximaya Ghimire 2006-04-25 4 15970
850 2004042200543 Lal Bahadur Tiwari 2004-12-30 4 1171346
851 2005123022383 Lakshimaya Ghimire 2005-12-30 4 1318
852 1996081600163 Lalita Devi Shrestha 1996-08-16 4 123073।271
853 1995123048977 Lal Bahadur Magar 1995-12-30 4 948
854 2007123020284 Linde Kami 2007-12-30 6 363
855 2012032202031 Laxmi Bhujel 2012-03-22 2 12305577

856 1996013000326 Lal Bahadur Bhandari Chhatri 1996-12-30 5 3690
857 2004010513497 Laxmi Rai 2004-01-05 3 12157500194
858 2000072400102 Lal Bahadur Rai 2000-12-30 4 832
859 2006012300112 Lila Maya Nepale 2006-01-13 2 123055316
860 2002012800284 Lachami Prasada Pokharel 2002-01-28 1 6970।2416
861 1999052100205 Lokamaya Pandey 1999-05-21 4 9223।408
862 2012061507923 lila bahadur magar 2012-06-15 4 892
863 2007123175263 Laxman - Gurung 2007-12-30 5 840
864 2010030704636 Lila kumari Niroula 2010-03-07 4 746
865 2012041304232 Luhadhan Rai 2012-04-13 3 12017101464
866 2012011706028 Lutimaya Magar 2012-01-17 5 12107213006970
867 2000123061152 Laxuman Magar 1999-05-16 4 12017103373
868 2014011204947 Lal Maya Majhi 2014-01-12 3 123054266
869 2009110502696 Bir Bahadur Karki 2009-11-05 6 215
870 2010021012684 Bishnu LaXmi Shrestha 2010-02-10 3 12017804881
871 2001081600468 Biba Maya Sarkee 2001-08-16 2 12305572
872 2005112102188 Bal Bahadur Rai 2005-11-21 1 121056176
873 2005030803735 Bishnu LaXmi Rai 2005-03-08 3 12017601082
874 1996031200379 Bishnu Kumar Shrestha 1996-03-12 2 12105540



875 2014010511599 Bina Kumari Niraula 2014-01-05 2 123055156
876 2010040303205 Bishnu Narayan Shrestha 2010-04-03 6 6496
877 2001101400469 Bindu Maya B.K. 2001-10-05 4 3712
878 2011092902415 Bir Bahadur Shrestha 2011-09-29 3 121054300
879 1989020400886 Bishnu Maya Bhandari 1989-02-04 5 248743
880 2000123061135 Bishnu Prasad Pandey 2002-05-29 4 149
881 1993120400218 Bir Bahadur Niroula 1996-09-05 4 12157500118
882 2000123061234 Birmaya Niroula 2000-12-30 4 1335
883 2002031501541 Wotra Bahadur Magar 2002-03-15 1 123056।139
884 2007030404373 Bishnumaya Magar 2007-03-04 2 2563।70
885 2009122400673 Bisnumaya - Basnet 2009-12-24 4 1292
886 2013060802999 Brisha Bahadur Ale Magar 2013-06-08 3 12018003808
887 2013121509161 BINDA BASNET 2013-12-15 6 12017104988
888 1995061500526 Bir Bahadur Majhi 1995-06-15 3 140461865
889 2005031101311 Bishnu Maya Pandey 2005-03-11 4 12307328
890 2010080203703 Shanta Kumar Thulung Rai 2010-08-02 3 93
891 2012021507317 Sharada Karki 2012-02-15 6 15692210
892 1997110500333 Santa Maya Magar 1997-11-05 2 3807758
893 2010090903078 Shiba Bahadur Rai 2010-09-09 3 12017603082
894 2001020800385 Saradevi Pokharel 2001-02-08 2 3770427
895 2012011009019 Sabitra Karki 2012-01-10 6 8921204
896 2001011200959 Shanti Raini 2001-01-12 1 545
897 1999031505649 Shreelaxmi Rai 1999-03-15 5 123072।51
898 2006011206955 Shova Ratna Rai 2006-01-12 3 1917165
899 2009093001963 Shibasundaar Bhujel 2009-09-10 2 1604166
900 1996123046342 Shibamaya Sunuwar 1996-12-30 4 541
901 2007080202214 Sibihira rai 2007-08-02 2 254141
902 2010041403594 Sher Bahadur Niroula 2010-04-14 2 1309
903 2004040202467 Santamaya Magar 2004-04-02 2 997
904 1990123040496 Shaktiman Kami 1990-12-10 4 1210735
905 1994123045109 Shantamaya Tamang 1994-12-30 4 1144392
906 2001123053653 Shukamaya Rai 2001-12-30 4 768224
907 2011060500225 Shushma Thatal 2012-06-05 4 123073109
908 1996121100125 Samanti Magar 1996-12-11 4 8801418
909 2004030302459 Shibhasankar . Adhikari 2004-03-03 4 705
910 2011082800314 Shyam Kumar Pariyar 2012-12-30 5 10201938
911 2002062800119 Shubha Kali Magar 2002-06-28 2 364-315
912 2000123061143 Shukamaya Magar 2000-12-30 4 842
913 2010091509007 Shantinarayan Shrestha 2010-09-15 2 369678
914 2007011400093 Shiba Kumari Rai 2007-01-14 1 121056।61
915 2006072101061 shanta kumari karki 2006-07-21 6 672।3।304
916 2000090400241 Shanta Karki 2000-09-04 6 1262041
917 2011011600264 Subha Lakshi Rai 2011-01-16 2 12017302507
918 2004061800546 Shayamsar Majhi 2004-06-18 3 3।1052
919 1993123034105 Shreelal Pandey 1993-12-30 4 12157500190
920 1992123028257 Shyambahadur Ghimire 1992-12-30 6 1200
921 2012090902294 Shyam Bahadur Majhi 2012-09-09 3 1164
922 2013041003139 Shree Kumari Shrestha 2013-04-10 1 3/520
923 2011062000042 Shivamaya Khatri 2011-06-20 6 136028।19
924 1995081800757 Sanamaya Magar 1996-12-30 5 2179
925 2009121804222 Singha Bahadur Karki 2009-12-18 6 3149209
926 2009100803633 Sumitra Shrestha 2009-10-08 3 123054205



927 1990051000694 Sukhalachami Rai 1990-05-10 1 8820
928 1994071100146 Santamaya Shrestha 1994-07-11 6 193
929 2001061004517 Sumitra Baruwal 2001-06-10 6 123057।159
930 2000123061051 Sakra Bahadur B.K. 2000-12-30 6 1016
931 2007031602272 Singha Bahadur Shrestha 2007-04-16 6 7893354
932 1995123048878 Sarune Sarki 1995-12-30 6 832
933 2009081100157 Sakli Damai 2009-08-11 6 422579।86
934 1997120300435 Sita Shreesthe 1997-12-03 1 121305630
935 2013111600624 Suk Maya Bishwkarma 2013-11-16 5 12-15-75-00150
936 2012010804844 Sarke Majhi 2012-01-08 3 119619
937 1996050100559 Setuman Rai 1996-05-01 6 305
938 2012030702826 Som Maya Tamang 2012-03-07 1 3595
939 1984022300051 Sahadhwog Rai 1984-09-22 2 1210551736869
940 2005010509989 Shovamaya Shrestha 2005-10-05 3 3।1220
941 2001082700804 Sun Kesha Gurung 2001-08-27 5 12107225406970
942 1998041000534 Sukamaya Rai 1998-02-15 6 101450
943 2005080201491 Sukumaya Sarki 2002-09-09 3 12-01-76-00926
944 2003011503788 Sudramaya Rai 2003-01-15 1 4/1457/98
945 2004123134645 Suparidevi Gurung 1997-08-25 5 12107213606960
946 2007011200246 Subhadrimaya Karki 2007-01-12 6 108
947 2007072500122 Setadevi Shrestha 2007-07-25 6 3246068
948 2008091004984 Surja Bahadur Pulami 2008-09-10 3 12017805864
949 2008101204894 Sita Kumari Karki 2008-10-12 6 2963147
950 2007112000156 Sistak Kumari Rai 2007-11-20 6 121057।315
951 2012041010201 Sukmaya Majhi 2012-04-10 3 403014767
952 2013051013481 Sakendra Bahadur Baruwal 2013-05-10 6 12105793
953 2010071502428 SUK LAKSHI RAI 2010-07-15 1 1005291455
954 2010082000149 Sabitra Ghimire 2010-08-20 4 123073127
955 2011091401694 Sukra Bahadur Rai 2011-09-14 2 1355532388
956 2012082900666 setimaya rai 2012-08-29 2 1215
957 2009071003692 Surja Bahadur Rai 2009-07-10 4 408
958 1999072400056 Shanta Kumari Sarki 2002-02-11 2 121055123
959 1997091000329 Singhadhwog Rai 1997-09-10 2 1601
960 1996123046425 Sukumaya Kami 1996-11-30 4 17653811
961 2010100404133 Sukhadhan Magar 2010-10-04 2 123055400
962 2010062500043 Seti Sarki 2012-09-28 4 1266638
963 2010051515044 Sarala Basnet 2010-05-15 4 123073158
964 2004031202313 Saraswati Pandey 2004-03-12 4 12-01-73-05898
965 1983120300138 Singhbahadur Darji 2006-09-02 6 1229
966 2000121800351 Sovit Man Basnet 2000-12-08 2 12105598
967 2008072200612 Sing Bahadur Bhujel 2008-07-22 4 12107323
968 2001080500842 Shukumaya Tamang 2001-08-05 4 123073279
969 2004121301378 Sita Maya Pandey 2004-12-13 4 12-15-75-00267
970 2007111000173 Santamaya Sarki 2007-11-10 2 123055।55
971 2005081508217 Som Bahadur Majhi 2005-08-15 3 12017200176
972 2005111900418 Sitadevi Karki 2005-11-19 6 12017900369
973 2004061500377 Somamaya Rai 2004-06-15 1 123056।188
974 2010041500494 Som Kumari Pandey 2010-12-30 4 554
975 2007032201264 Surja kumari Pandey 2007-03-22 4 6941
976 2008030901723 soma tamang 2008-03-09 4 123073395
977 2008051901651 Somimaya Majhi 2008-05-19 3 31043
978 2012111004019 Sari Maya Magar 2012-11-10 3 31178



979 2012110901694 Sita Kumari Shrestha 2012-11-09 3 31017
980 2008081803497 Som Bahadur Majhi 2008-08-18 3 12018003820
981 2006120901082 Saubhadra Rai 2006-12-03 3 31070
982 2012050202783 Sabitra Devi Niraula 2012-05-02 1 3473
983 2008092201558 Surbir Magar 2008-09-22 4 151043
984 2013102504496 Sinha Man Magar 2013-10-25 3 31311
985 2013011517423 Sankhar Pokharel 2013-01-15 2 123055377
986 2011090503876 Sukra Bahadur Tamang 2011-09-05 6 123058359
987 2011051015506 Sabitra Kumari Shrestha 2011-05-10 3 12018002484
988 2007052003566 Suku Maya Tamang 2007-05-20 6 188342532
989 2003042800146 Harke Maya Kami 2003-04-28 3 121054-119
990 1990100400333 Hira Maya Thapa Magar 1990-10-04 3 3-1154
991 2011082002184 Hasta Maya Pandey 2011-08-20 6 3251004
992 1998050300361 Hem Bahadur Shrestha 2000-11-28 3 121054-347
993 2023031400062 Hari Maya Magar 2006-01-17 5 2417
994 2005011702237 Hari Bahadur Karki 2005-01-17 6 3।112
995 2006060500101 Harithaku Shrestha 2006-06-05 3 3-1135
996 2003020502169 Hirashova Rai 2003-02-05 1 113581639
997 2001031502475 Hirasova Rai 2001-03-15 1 379।1749
998 1994123045083 Hari Bahadur Thapa 1988-07-20 3 1415
999 2006123082583 Harkamaya Magar 2006-12-30 4 1529
1000 2012080602108 Harki Rana Magar 2012-08-06 1 4228822
1001 2011120401661 Harkalachhi Rai 2011-12-04 1 35581611
1002 2012051501347 Hirasari Rai 2012-05-15 3 12105486
1003 2007082700523 Harkamani Rai 2007-08-27 1 2612।1993
1004 2007051203399 Harikala Pandey 2007-05-12 6 12017204940
1005 2014010517158 Hari Maya Magar 2014-01-05 1 3900
1006 2012031509022 Harka Maya Rai 2012-03-15 3 31251
1007 2012011404053 harka maya katuwal 2012-01-14 4 1367320
1008 1996100500603 Harkabahadur Rai 2002-09-01 6 121057।51
1009 1996123046359 Hastamaya Magar 1996-12-30 4 1315257
1010 2011102301863 Harka Bahadur Magar 2011-10-23 2 9622536
1011 1993123034035 Harka Bahadur B.K. 2001-10-01 6 395
1012 2012030803023 hari bahadur basnet 2012-03-08 4 12018000312
1013 2009012504519 Harka Maya Magar 2009-01-25 4 1439344
1014 1993121700103 Hari Bahadur Shrestha 1993-09-09 3 1502
1015 2012061802172 Harkamaya Gurung 2012-06-18 1 123056123
1016 2007111701393 Hem kumari Bhujel 2007-11-17 4 12017703714
1017 2006031402477 Harkasari Rai 2006-03-14 2 12305519
1018 2014021300107 Harkalachhi Rai 2014-02-13 1 123056213
1019 2013071507678 Hira Prasad Dahal 2013-07-15 3 12305438
1020 2014012601455 harka maya khadka 2014-01-26 4 1132479
1021 2014020703517 Hom Bahadur Majhi 2014-02-07 3 183962
1022 2013080703789 Harka Bahadur Sunuwar 2013-08-07 5 12017701742
1023 2013062701082 Hutanath Pokharel 2013-06-27 1 121056116
1024 2009020106398 Harka Bahadur Gurung 2009-02-09 6 12017201461
1025 2005031601245 Hark Bahadur Rai 2005-03-16 6 3।279
1026 2000123061044 Harka Bahadur Darji 2006-03-11 6 3651274
1027 2019081003749 Ambar Bahadur Sarki 2019-08-10 5 1955
1028 2018101003176 Udde Bahadur Sarki 2018-10-10 1 2596101357
1029 2018060701646 Kumari Bishwakarma 2018-06-07 3 2109
1030 2015032001089 Kumari Pariyar 2015-03-20 6 123057।152



1031 2020030403139 Kumari Sarki 2020-03-04 6 12305723
1032 2019102300663 kamal bahadur sarki 2019-10-23 4 12107338
1033 2015032001071 Kamal Bahadur Darji 2015-03-20 6 3137
1034 2020072001718 kumare sarki 2020-07-20 4 608854
1035 2018081401069 Kumari Biswakarma 2018-08-14 5 1911
1036 2020060402274 Keshari Maya Darji 2020-06-04 1 12018004204
1037 2018110101201 kalpana Nepali 2018-11-01 2 123055408
1038 2020101509111 Kabita Darji 2020-10-15 1 123056169
1039 2018091004044 Kumari Kami 2018-09-10 4 123073445
1040 2021090502257 krishna kumari nepali 2021-09-05 2 123055391
1041 2019021202419 Kumar Bishawakarma 2019-02-12 6 7072
1042 2014091001908 Kali Kami 2014-09-10 6 123057।160
1043 2015121001073 Kumari B K 2015-12-10 1 121056।76
1044 2017031702147 Kumare Sarki 2017-03-17 3 121054236
1045 2017020504439 Kumari Maya Sarki 2017-02-05 1 2373
1046 2022031402821 Kumari Darji 2022-03-14 5 123072168
1047 2019082600402 Karna Bahadur B.K. 2019-08-26 5 12017703038
1048 2020071701516 Khadga Bahadur Darji 2020-07-17 4 13389
1049 2018042201129 Khadga bahadur Darji 2018-04-22 2 3761357
1050 2018022400709 gang bahadur sarki 2018-02-24 4 1311087102
1051 2020101802466 Goma Sarki 2020-10-18 5 12307264
1052 2020050202429 Ganga Sarki 2020-05-02 1 123056274
1053 2014041005769 Ganesh Bahadur Sarki 2014-04-10 5 2212
1054 2017031503065 Gambhire Darji 2017-03-15 1 1356।101440
1055 2018031506283 Chandra Bahadur Sarki 2018-03-15 1 2446155
1056 2020120503483 Chakra Bahadur Sarki 2020-12-05 2 12018005300
1057 2014080100737 Chinde Bishwakarma 2014-08-01 6 661
1058 2020042100996 Chetraj Bishwakarma 2020-04-21 3 121054109
1059 2015121700609 Chandramaya Sarki 2015-12-17 1 123056-262
1060 2018111006524 Chankhe Sarki 2018-11-10 6 12017900123
1061 2018051006724 chhabi tolangi sarki 2018-05-10 2 121055107

1062 2019082700558 Chhatra Bahadur Bishwakarma 2019-08-27 5 1156
1063 2020101508642 Jiramaya Sarki 2020-10-15 3 1170768
1064 2019021503451 Juthe Sarki 2019-02-15 6 5941500
1065 2019072300336 tika bahadur kami 2019-07-23 4 1637
1066 2020080301506 Teke Kami 2020-08-03 2 121055110
1067 2017022501102 Tej Bahadur Kami 2017-02-25 5 1210727106970
1068 2017092000555 Tika Bahadur Darji 2017-09-20 1 2264।39
1069 2022080601554 TEK BAHADUR SARKI 2022-08-06 1 123056101
1070 2019061002158 Thuli Sarki 2019-06-10 6 123057153
1071 2021031507688 Dambar Kumari B.K. 2021-03-15 5 12307260
1072 2018031506143 Dabali Pariyar 2018-03-15 3 12017800277
1073 2018081505059 Dalle Sarki 2018-08-15 2 31323
1074 2015091501839 Dambare Damai 2015-09-15 1 1353/101739
1075 2020030506378 Dambar Kumari Damai 2020-03-05 1 121056268
1076 2014091100551 Damber Bahadur Sarki 2014-09-11 1 3/930/2587
1077 2015091001643 Tulman Kami 2015-09-10 3 1600-1169
1078 2020072500982 tikhe sarki 2020-07-25 4 875
1079 2017123066237 Tilak Bahadur Sarki 2017-12-30 4 8521153
1080 2020102003866 Tile Sarki 2020-10-20 1 12105657
1081 2015042800413 Til Bahadur Sarki 2015-04-28 3 3-947



1082 2017072000732 Tila Bahadur sarki 2017-07-20 4 12017400192
1083 2014082000513 Tul Bahadur Kami 2014-07-20 4 814
1084 2014101401254 Dal Bahadur Sarki 2014-10-14 1 12105469
1085 2018060501848 Deuchane sarki 2018-06-05 2 3838
1086 2016080700713 Dadhiram - Bishwkarma 2016-08-07 2 224
1087 2017120300795 Dal Bahadur Sarki 2017-12-03 1 12017205265
1088 2015011601016 Dil Shobha Sarki 2014-12-30 5 1972
1089 2021121301174 dhan kumari sarki 2021-12-13 4 12307335
1090 2018112900899 Dhan Maya B.K 2018-11-29 5 123072100
1091 2016072000652 dham maya b.k. 2016-07-20 4 123073440
1092 2019021801442 Dhaule Sarki 2019-02-18 5 121072183
1093 2022051509349 nir kumari sarki 2022-05-15 4 123073101
1094 2020020303794 Nir Kumari Sarki 2020-02-03 1 39053
1095 2020090401692 NIrmala Bishwakarma 2020-09-04 1 5296
1096 2020051101836 Nirmala Nepali 2020-05-11 1 123056244
1097 2022042202582 NEPALNI DARJI 2022-04-22 2 3763
1098 2022031510276 nara bahadur sarki 2022-03-15 4 12017403246
1099 2019041201565 Nir Maya Sarki 2019-04-12 5 121072586768
1100 2019092100583 Purna Bahadur Nepali 2019-09-21 5 12307247
1101 2016081601483 Purna Bahadur Kami 2016-08-16 2 123055321
1102 2018021301148 Purna Bahadur Sarki 2018-02-13 1 12105682
1103 2016051801607 Pampha - Kami 2016-05-18 5 12017702952
1104 2020040602431 Purna Maya Sarki 2020-04-06 6 121057298
1105 2018020402475 Pabitra Kumari Sarki 2018-02-04 1 101056307
1106 2022032901433 Purna Maya Bishwakarma 2022-03-29 6 12305748
1107 2020110202021 Padam Kumari Sarki 2020-11-02 2 123055248
1108 2015012700452 Padam Bahadur Sarki 2015-01-27 4 12017404230
1109 2015071900343 Purna Bahadur Sarki 2015-07-19 1 823/2590
1110 2021020403584 Phulsasri Damai 2021-02-04 1 12017702885
1111 2015100102108 Phuchimaya - Sarki 2015-10-01 4 2110717
1112 2020081508109 bale sarki 2020-08-15 4 121073133
1113 2019121600744 bishnu bahadur sarki 2019-12-16 4 12157500260
1114 2020061202079 Bindre Kami 2020-06-12 5 998
1115 2018022501456 Bal Kumari Nepali 2018-02-25 4 12307349
1116 2015110600455 Bir Bahadur Sarki 2015-11-06 1 12105685
1117 2016011701236 Bima Maya Bishwkarma 2016-01-17 2 3828766
1118 2017041502172 Badam Damai 2017-04-15 1 121056।81
1119 2019011701803 bhunti kami 2019-01-17 5 12017901476
1120 2015041002227 Bhim Kumari Bishkarma 2015-04-10 2 3914
1121 2014120700819 Bhim Bahadur Bishwkarma 2014-12-07 5 214445
1122 2020122801786 Bhakta Bahadur Pariyar 2020-12-28 3 121054264

1123 2021040602595 Bhakta Bahadur Bishwakarma 2021-04-06 5 12018003715
1124 2016031000205 Mam maya sarki 2016-10-25 5 121072596768
1125 2015123129377 man Bahadur Biswakarma 2015-12-30 5 19094988
1126 2022031005643 man bahadur sarki 2022-03-10 4 408
1127 2014090800409 Mitra Bahadur Damai 2014-09-08 4 84814
1128 2016090500954 Man Bahadur Sarki 2016-09-05 4 1353613
1129 2015110201924 Masine Sarki 2015-01-02 1 1210561426869
1130 2022020505279 Maiya Sarki 2022-02-05 1 123056162
1131 2015050702097 Mithidebi - Biswakarma 2015-05-07 6 123057।56
1132 2021010601502 Majhi Sarki 2021-01-06 1 1230566



1133 2015080401488 Mathure Darji 2015-08-04 1 1381।24
1134 2019121503773 mishra damai 2019-12-15 4 123063341
1135 2020082100898 Mithu Sarki 2020-08-21 1 123056200

1136 2022080705793 Yankhu Tamang Bishwakarma 2022-08-07 5 12018103389
1137 2015041601044 Amunadevi Sarki 2015-04-16 2 123055/71
1138 2020061401366 Ram Bahadur Bishwakarma 2020-06-14 1 298
1139 2015082001336 Ram Kumar Sarki 2015-08-20 2 121055207
1140 2015012001315 Raj Kumar Bishwakarma 2015-01-20 6 1215।75।00203
1141 2017090900582 rita B K 2017-09-09 2 123055।383
1142 2020051509772 Ratna Bahadur Sarki 2020-05-15 2 590214
1143 2019030201709 Rangalal Bishwakarma 2019-03-02 1 121056202
1144 2020022701243 Ratna Maya Sarki 2020-02-27 2 123055143
1145 2021081301412 Ratna Bahadur Sarki 2021-08-13 1 248258
1146 2015100700778 Ratnamaya Sarki 2015-10-07 1 12-01-72-02815
1147 2022020506541 Lekha Maya Sarki 2022-02-05 1 121056368
1148 2017010402727 Lal Maya Sarki 2017-01-04 4 12307392
1149 2017082001233 Lal Bahadur Sarki 2017-08-20 1 12157500069
1150 2018121801716 Bimala Sarki 2018-12-18 2 1230552
1151 2015051504591 Biba Kumari Nepali 2015-05-15 5 123072231
1152 2020112701004 Budhe Sarki 2020-11-27 1 10422255
1153 2014050801884 Shobha Sarki 2014-05-08 6 123057।101
1154 2015082600186 Shibhakumari Bishokarma 2015-08-26 6 123057।139
1155 2020100507488 sukamaya sarki 2020-10-05 4 123073156
1156 2022061506103 SUKHAMAYA SARKI 2022-06-15 2 16892710
1157 2015111501736 Sita Kumari Sarki 2015-11-15 1 18758/63
1158 2017101002055 Sete - Sarki 2017-10-10 4 619140
1159 2015121002451 Sukra Bahadur Sarki 2015-12-10 4 10332639
1160 2019101301255 Sita Devi Sarki 2019-10-13 2 201055218
1161 2015051003422 Setimaya Damai 2015-05-10 4 123073119
1162 2015081506871 hari bahadur b.k. 2015-08-15 4 123073439
1163 2020081506194 Hem Kumari Sarki 2020-08-15 6 123057131
1164 2019050111812 Hasta Maya Sarki 2019-05-01 5 1322262152
1165 2019030404501 Ambika Devi Bhattarai 2019-03-04 3 596
1166 2018090501248 Ambika Rijal 2018-09-05 3 138472378
1167 2016101503112 Ambika - rai 2016-10-15 6 1075।76।04
1168 2014082400036 Ichhia Kumari Rai 2014-08-24 2 1356
1169 2018050701333 Kumari Tamang 2018-05-07 2 3942
1170 2020123006849 Kali Maya Magar 2020-01-25 2 1463
1171 2009071500333 Kopila Kumari Pokharel 2021-12-30 5 1929
1172 2015061800039 Krishnamaya Magar 2015-06-18 4 123073260
1173 2016111800086 Krishna Maya Bhujel 2016-11-18 2 1230555
1174 2017042200043 Kamala Shrestha 2017-04-22 3 2036
1175 2015020600165 Kamala Rai 2015-02-06 1 2363
1176 2022051008193 Kali Rai 2022-05-10 1 3538
1177 2016052700519 Krishna Kumari Rai 2016-05-27 6 12017702778
1178 2018101504523 kumari sarki 2018-10-15 2 12-01-77-02069
1179 2019030200941 Kendra Kumari Katuwal 2019-03-02 4 123073430
1180 2018101203115 Khadgamaya Shrestha 2018-10-12 6 1287
1181 2018111200978 Ganga Pokharel 2018-11-12 1 1637
1182 2017041600687 Gangamaya Magar 2017-04-16 2 3591-109476
1183 2018101801074 Gujeswari Rai 2018-10-18 1 611



1184 2017051601583 Gopimaya Sunuwar 2017-05-16 5 1575
1185 2020051401368 Chet Devi Chhantyal 2020-05-14 6 1606343
1186 2014061402466 Chandra Kumari Bhujel 2014-06-14 6 12018201572
1187 2014091200123 China Majhi 2014-09-13 3 31035
1188 2018101202573 Chandra pokharel 2018-10-12 4 12157500072
1189 2014051200136 Chuna Kumari Koirala 2014-05-12 4 7649100910
1190 2019060700067 Chandhar Kumari Rai 2019-06-07 1 123056।214
1191 2014072100083 Chhala Kumari Khatiwada 2014-07-21 3 12105497
1192 2021011500513 Gyan Kumari Magar 2021-01-15 2 123055197
1193 2015081001188 Jasumaya BIswakarma 2015-08-10 5 1912
1194 2022072200498 Jagat Kumari rai 2022-07-22 5 123072183
1195 2019020500219 Jasuda Maya Shrestha 2019-02-05 6 1221
1196 2016123010294 Jana lachhi newar 2016-12-30 2 3850।800
1197 2017010403568 Gyankumari Gurung 2017-01-04 5 12107287
1198 2018052800067 Tanka Kumari Sharestha 2018-05-28 2 121054।8
1199 2020070300104 Tikalaxmi Rai 2020-07-03 3 121
1200 2015011801087 Tika Maya Magar 2015-12-30 5 2503
1201 2021082101514 Dambar Kumari Gurung 2021-08-21 5 3319
1202 2021111100099 Doma Tamang 2021-11-11 4 123073333
1203 2019110400254 Tulasadevi Acharya 2019-11-14 5 32053594
1204 2014061900642 Tila Maya Pulami 2014-06-19 3 214841273
1205 2016031500436 Dev Kumari Shrestha 2016-03-15 3 1903149
1206 2020081301695 Dila Magar 2020-08-13 3 12017804701
1207 2015072300581 Dil Kumari Rai 2015-07-23 1 4705
1208 2020051003073 Dil Kumari B.K 2020-05-10 1 123056र166
1209 2015012100059 Dhankumari B.K. 2015-11-22 5 12307277
1210 2014060701363 Dhanamaya Magar 2014-06-07 3 36647
1211 2018101800647 Dhan Kumari Shrestha 2018-10-18 6 123057-114
1212 2019071503453 Nita Gurung 2019-07-15 5 12017904780
1213 2019031502105 Niram Kumari Majhi 2019-03-15 3 12017300554
1214 2015081511352 NARIMAYA MAGAR 2015-08-15 4 123073182
1215 2022072501408 NIRMALA SARKI 2022-07-25 2 146968
1216 2015051301253 Nirkumari - Acharya 2015-05-13 4 3474992
1217 2018042001453 Nim Chheku Sherpa 2018-04-20 6 15453403
1218 2020071900118 Num Maya Magar 2020-07-19 2 121055128
1219 2015020404915 Pancha Maya Ale Magar 2015-02-04 3 31392
1220 2016123055653 Prem Kumari Dahal 2016-12-30 4 695
1221 2020012401333 purna maya magar 2020-01-24 4 1230215
1222 2018061500344 Pabitra Kumari Shrestha 2018-06-15 3 849
1223 2015010121396 Pramela Karki 2015-04-14 6 196138510378
1224 2016071701027 Phistimaya Gurung 2016-07-17 1 1496
1225 2013011700508 Fulamaya Rai 2019-10-10 5 12307239
1226 2020012600472 Basi Maya Magar 2020-01-26 4 3517636460
1227 2014081009634 Bhagawati Niroula 2014-08-10 4 1065
1228 2019081001859 Bhogya Kumari Khadka 2019-08-10 4 266121
1229 2020071401869 Bhim Maya Rai 2020-07-14 1 1435
1230 2016080500172 Vimamaya Gurung 2016-08-05 1 3।612
1231 2018061000311 Menaka Khatri 2018-06-10 4 1811234
1232 2022051201004 Man Kumari Khadka 2022-05-12 4 12307386
1233 2020041006212 Man Maya Sunuwar 2020-04-10 5 1576
1234 2014100300101 Maiya Maiya Timilsina 2014-10-03 3 31271
1235 2020042600664 Mishreemaya Gurung 2020-04-26 5 1340



1236 2019081500405 Minu Rai 2019-08-15 3 17842
1237 2014082201023 Mangalshobha Rai 2014-08-22 3 184764
1238 2021080100096 Manjumaya B.K. 2021-08-01 6 2100
1239 2020062500455 Misra Majhi 2020-06-25 3 123054221
1240 2014123011628 Maiya Majhi 2015-04-02 3 1569668
1241 2020080200062 Yam Kumari Regmi 2020-08-02 1 133693/1833/192
1242 2014070501134 Rupa Rai 2014-07-05 1 12-15-75-00142
1243 2014081500364 Renuka Rai 2014-08-15 6 121057।46
1244 2014101800422 Radha Magar 2014-10-18 3 12305497
1245 2019123034959 Rajeswati Basnet 2019-12-30 4 1380
1246 2019062000078 Lakha Kumari Gurung 2016-06-09 5 234550
1247 2014041000208 Lila kumari Sharestha 2014-04-10 2 15349
1248 2015040500262 Laxmi Maya Rai 2015-04-05 3 121054-84
1249 2015021602402 Lakshima Devi Khatri 2015-02-16 3 31354
1250 2015123011609 Lila Kumari Rai 2014-05-07 3 12017504151
1251 2015102100159 Birshova Rai 2015-11-12 1 12017203331
1252 2016031700135 Bishnumaya Basnet 2016-05-17 4 12306799
1253 2020122000199 Bimala Pandey 2020-12-20 4 123073436
1254 2014120300834 Bim Maya Tamang 2014-12-03 1 4/2011/19
1255 2014122100083 Santa Devi Magar 2014-12-21 2 37091009
1256 2016060900069 Surja Kumari Gurung 2016-06-09 6 2108
1257 2018081000341 Sharmila Bk 2018-08-10 2 123055233
1258 2018041800178 Sita Maya Karki 2018-04-18 6 1381।56
1259 2018012503736 sarkini magar 2018-01-25 4 1536330
1260 2019042700789 sita devi Niroula 2019-04-27 5 12017105163
1261 2021050800154 Sita Kumari Bhujel 2021-05-08 6 123057।207
1262 2017123008189 Sabimaya Gurumachhan 2014-12-30 3 1187143
1263 2015030500421 Sunamaya Rai 2015-03-05 4 123073486
1264 2021081501904 Sanatidevi Maghi 2021-08-15 3 32-29
1265 2017051600082 Sita Rai 2017-05-16 3 183151
1266 2020011003601 Sundari Rai 2020-01-10 2 123055137
1267 2018051502821 Hira Devi Rai 2018-05-15 1 377।45
1268 2017052003383 hira maya gurung 2017-05-20 4 12018101001
1269 2018080700065 Harka Maya Budathoki 2018-08-07 6 121057।10
1270 2018021500384 Hasta Maya Khadka 2018-02-15 6 136561
1271 2019071504565 Hem Ganga Bhattarai 2019-07-15 3 123054395
1272 2023031401235 Aaitra Shova Rai 2023-03-14 6 121057480
1273 2022100503541 Indra Maya Magar 2022-10-05 4 1688591
1274 2029091201902 Indramaya Rai gurung 2029-09-12 6 12017703159
1275 2038031502147 Indrakala Gurung 2038-03-15 1 17929
1276 2029010497508 Kalimaya Magar 2029-01-04 4 12017805471
1277 2046041600769 Kabita Pokharel Niroula 2046-04-16 5 12305688
1278 2024031500349 Krishna Kumari Magar 2024-03-17 2 2719
1279 2024041001273 Kumari Rai 2024-04-10 2 123055/69
1280 2027120900031 Kamala Shrestha 2027-07-29 4 123073409
1281 2040102202789 Kumari Bhujel 2040-10-22 6 123057125
1282 2041101401125 Kumari Pandey 2041-10-14 6 123057187
1283 2024092300209 Kalpana Karki 2024-09-23 6 12017500433
1284 2025030500198 Kumari Sarki 2025-03-05 1 123051।471
1285 2007032500145 Kalamaya Baruwal 2022-07-11 6 1009
1286 2030062200584 Kamala Khatri 2030-06-22 3 12105433
1287 2034041203156 Khinmaya Palungwa Limbu 2034-04-12 3 352565487



1288 2035101101404 Khadga maya magar 2035-10-11 2 123055172
1289 2023031400385 Gita Pandey 2023-03-14 5 1085
1290 2024100501681 Goma Rai 2024-10-05 2 12017500988
1291 2025040501988 Ganga Maya Tiwari Karki 2025-04-05 6 454776
1292 2024041000157 Goma Karki 2024-04-10 6 1159
1293 2041050101692 Ganga Rai 2041-05-01 1 121029906667
1294 2040040503132 Goma Magar 2040-04-05 3 12305453
1295 2025021500314 Gita Pariyar 2025-02-15 6 1471।36
1296 2033011101945 gita kumari pokharel 2033-01-11 4 1375157626961204
1297 2051010119007 ganga adhikari (acharya) 2051-01-01 4 12017400305
1298 2042042004572 chandrakala magar 2042-04-20 4 123073326
1299 2031061500131 Chum Maya Thapa 2025-03-06 3 2147819
1300 2031011500207 Chet Kumari Bhujel 2031-01-15 3 121054199
1301 2041052001916 Chindra Kumari Shrestha 2041-05-20 6 123054250
1302 2047111303409 Chuna Magar 2047-11-13 2 121055766768
1303 2030040200052 China Sarki 2030-04-02 1 9496
1304 2037051004794 Chindra Kala Rai 2037-05-10 6 12017800827
1305 2025101508781 Jhuki Maya Rai 2025-10-15 2 123055200
1306 2026121600525 Tankimaya nepali 2026-12-16 2 123055240
1307 2029123002503 Tikamaya Magar 2029-03-18 4 12157500158
1308 2036032601199 tikamaya gurung 2036-03-26 4 13854112531470
1309 2034030100066 Dambara Kumari Kami 2034-03-01 1 123056।134
1310 2025123013364 Dalli Damai 2025-12-30 1 244।1507
1311 2022122100235 Tulasa - Gurung 2022-12-21 5 5312
1312 2034122400044 Tara Katuwal 2034-12-24 4 123073259
1313 2036111503316 Tara Rai 2036-11-15 6 121057475
1314 2023041200122 Til Maya Ale 2023-04-12 3 151716
1315 2044061000275 Tara Magar 2044-06-10 3 12017307062
1316 2024012400097 Tara Rai 2024-01-24 6 121057।226
1317 2027101003532 til kumari magar 2027-10-10 4 24103116746
1318 2035031503763 tara biswakarma 2035-03-15 2 123055।312
1319 2026052701276 THAGI MAYA ALE 2026-05-27 3 12018200309
1320 2045061602119 Dila Darji 2045-06-16 4 123073488
1321 2037053000014 Durga Karki 2037-05-30 6 1230573
1322 2025061000183 Dhan Kumari Shrestha 2025-06-10 3 1275109
1323 2024052000096 Dhankumari Magar 2024-12-30 5 112400
1324 2030081701422 dhanamaya shrestha 2030-08-17 4 123073268
1325 2036101300715 Dhanamaya - Pandey 2036-10-13 4 12989228
1326 2026051800392 Nirmala Bhattarai 2026-05-18 4 123073228
1327 2045090904304 nandimaya katuwal 2045-09-09 4 123073348
1328 2041080505062 Netra Kumari Bhujel 2041-08-05 3 121054170
1329 2033051400116 Nirmala Karki 2033-05-14 6 123057।1
1330 2037021502026 nirmala - gurung 2037-02-15 5 121072186667
1331 2028071505407 Punya Kumari Shrestha 2028-07-15 6 201951887
1332 2015123011575 Purna Maya Pandey 2029-11-15 4 12017401999
1333 2026021600039 Putalimaya Sarki 2026-02-16 1 9123।913
1334 2032081500583 Preeti Laxmi Rai 2033-12-20 4 12017303884
1335 2034031400093 Pancha Kumari B.K. 2034-03-14 4 123073361
1336 2051021105961 PREMKALA RAI 2051-02-11 6 12017402140
1337 2031060700146 Pyanji Maya Ale magar 2031-06-07 3 12017201469
1338 2030060700247 Phulmaya Nepali 2030-06-07 5 12017101124
1339 2032061200094 Basanta Magar 2032-06-15 5 43881750



1340 2030010207103 Bimala Khatiwada 2030-01-02 3 12304418
1341 2026121601069 Bala Mani Sarki 2026-12-16 5 5442
1342 2042120100854 bal kumari khadka chhetri 2042-12-01 4 121076256667
1343 2032100200261 Bhim Kumari Ghemire 2032-10-02 5 12307286
1344 2025123028107 Bhakta Kumari Rijal 2031-07-10 4 20241721
1345 2032040600091 Bhoj Kumari Ghimire 2032-04-06 4 1385392981468
1346 2038081004788 Bhuwani Ranamagar 2038-08-10 3 121054453
1347 2028011301563 Bhima Bhujel 2028-01-13 1 15803
1348 2017010100925 Mina kumari Rai 2028-02-28 5 123072।41
1349 2031080600425 Mugamaya Budhathoki 2031-08-06 4 6061
1350 2022122001979 madhu gurung 2022-12-20 4 12307338
1351 2045081507853 Manasara Majhi 2045-08-15 3 12017701079
1352 2023051601573 Maiya Sarki 2023-05-16 1 123056272
1353 2029011204036 Moula Maya Sarki 2029-01-12 5 6407
1354 2027021005096 Mithu Maya Gurung 2027-02-10 5 4039
1355 2005020500291 Maiya Rai 2027-12-30 6 2184234
1356 2050052100099 Mina Karki Khadka 2050-05-21 6 12-01-72-03400
1357 2029011401459 Muna Magar 2029-01-14 4 123073192
1358 2046101702117 Manika Thapa Magar 2046-10-17 4 023032274
1359 2029061200603 Yogmaya Karki 2029-06-12 6 2186।1314
1360 2055032602098 Rumita Rai 2055-03-26 1 120178009045
1361 2055110204478 Rita Kumari Magar 2055-11-02 4 12017901050
1362 2040010504466 Renuka - Sunuwar 2040-01-05 4 111030117
1363 2025031501047 Ram Kumari Tamang 2025-03-15 4 8667511130
1364 2025091300363 Ramkala Rai 2025-01-16 3 12017200842
1365 2030052800237 Ram LaXmi Rai 2030-05-28 3 12017301496
1366 2038031403288 Renuka Rai 2038-03-14 1 123056172
1367 2018030508162 RAM KUMARI BHUJEL 2018-03-05 6 123057209
1368 2032042800079 Lilamaya Magar 2032-04-28 4 12307324
1369 2030083000286 Lala Kumari Rai 2030-08-30 1 12-173-03566
1370 2025112400051 Ladiki Sherpa 2025-11-24 6 999
1371 2025112400044 Laxima Gurung 2025-11-24 6 12017806101
1372 2025121701606 LAXMI BHUJEL 2025-12-17 6 123057190
1373 2024032501083 lakpa Diku Sherpa 2024-03-25 6 11211768
1374 2035110801773 Lalita Rai 2035-11-08 3 2352154133077
1375 2022031500491 Bisnumayf Rai 2024-04-07 1 123056।207
1376 2045092000804 Binita Rokka 2045-09-20 2 12017503540
1377 2041050401498 Shanta Devi Bishunkhe 2041-05-04 1 123056232
1378 2041111506973 Shanta Darji 2041-11-15 3 19962
1379 2043090600413 Sumitra Rai 2043-09-06 3 6522513898
1380 2046070300117 Sabita Thapa Magar 2046-07-03 4 12017305200
1381 2028041800144 Sita Sarki 2028-04-18 5 12107236
1382 2033032800707 Sita Rai 2033-03-28 3 123054326
1383 2027031500524 Sabitra Shrestha 2027-03-15 3 185377
1384 2029110300233 Sar Kumari Magar 2029-11-03 2 123055/105
1385 2034080801589 Sita Gurung 2034-08-08 6 121057426
1386 2024041900562 sanumaya magar 2024-04-19 4 12017905143
1387 2032100500231 Sumitra Shrestha 2032-10-05 4 12307381
1388 2023101502888 SITA - PANDEY 2023-10-15 4 186
1389 2054071903087 Sirjana Magrati Sarki 2054-07-19 1 12157500180
1390 2046071205604 Suna Maya Rana Magar 2046-07-12 3 12017503859
1391 2027013000436 Sukhi Maya Majhi 2027-01-30 3 124417



1392 2029020501331 Sita Bhujel 2029-02-05 2 123055102
1393 2025032600137 Arjun Basnet 2025-03-26 4 3649452
1394 2047091301209 Ambika - Niraula 2047-09-13 4 12-15-75-00112
1395 2076020513196 Arati Roka 2076-02-05 1
1396 2046123000573 Isha Gurung 2064-02-21 6
1397 2064040300364 Ujwol Shrestha 2064-04-03 6 91
1398 2044060704574 Uttam Gurung 2044-06-07 5 1305
1399 2071100607851 Eanjal Nepali 2071-10-06 1
1400 2073070114314 Elina Regmi 2073-07-01 1
1401 2077112911629 Krishal Shrestha 2077-11-29 1
1402 2043021500176 Kamala Rai 2043-02-15 1 121056।106
1403 2042051000248 Kumari Khatri 2042-05-10 6 173
1404 2077102515307 Khadga Laxmi B.K. 2077-10-25 6
1405 2058090601598 Gopal B.K. 2058-09-06 4 12017800402
1406 2030061801523 gopal Budhathoki 2030-06-18 4 9029
1407 2080052311487 Gobin Thapa Magar 2080-05-23 5
1408 2060123000657 Chuna Kumari Shrestha 2063-08-15 5 12017905041
1409 2019071501561 Chandra Bahadur Magar 2019-07-15 4 146251
1410 2016030801066 Jalamaya Rai 2016-03-08 3 31379
1411 2024071200826 Gyanthaku Shrestha 2024-07-12 2 12305517
1412 2061022500052 Dambar Kumari Shrestha 2052-10-15 5 134
1413 2028081507203 tara bahadur basnet 2028-08-15 4 6601231
1414 2026110701672 Tara Devi Pokharel 2026-11-07 2 1315
1415 2028050700128 Debiraja Rai 2028-05-07 1 121056।08
1416 2020041508629 Noula Sing Niroula 2020-04-15 5 1745
1417 2059100100092 Prakasa Shreesthe 2059-10-01 1 191
1418 2025040101458 Prembahadur Gurung 2025-04-01 6 9951663
1419 2071120204044 Pramila . Lamsal 2071-12-02 4
1420 2035050500127 Parshuram B.K. 2056-08-14 3 12017801083
1421 2032070500708 Bimal Prasad Niroula 2032-02-03 5 12017805355
1422 2053111500152 Mamita Magar 2053-11-15 5 21
1423 2077022408997 Yamuna Pokharel 2077-02-24 2
1424 2021062500917 ramesh kumar adhikari 2021-06-25 4 27341280
1425 2062042800043 Rojina Rai 2062-04-28 1
1426 2055051018887 Rewat Magar 2055-05-10 3 12017700222
1427 2021091502903 Lila kumari Shrestha 2021-09-15 3 123054110
1428 2063123000313 Labin Bhujel 2063-12-30 6
1429 2028100900181 Lilamaya Rai 2028-10-09 5 121072/65
1430 2065012903606 Bijaya Ale Magar 2065-01-29 3 25
1431 2058110404551 Sharmila Nepali Sarki 2058-11-04 1 12017804387
1432 2039010200141 Sambhu Shreesthe 2039-01-02 1 12।01।71।03715
1433 2079041410164 Susanta Khadka 2079-04-14 4
1434 2044021007782 Subas Rai 2044-02-10 1 1878
1435 2069062802866 Sagar Sarki 2069-06-28 6
1436 2039031101138 Abi Kumar Majhi 2039-03-11 3 8847599
1437 2057030200057 Asmita Magar 2057-03-02 2 12017800989
1438 2058061406878 AASHUTOSH MAJHI 2058-06-14 3 12017700757
1439 2024091503811 Eakh Bhaadur Rai 2024-09-15 1 35042802
1440 2027010503275 Iswarman Tamang 2027-01-05 4 15371140
1441 2016071101095 Uddab Bahadur Rai 2016-07-11 1 1523107932
1442 2046051601111 Umeash Shrestha 2046-05-16 2 12305597
1443 2063082000155 Kushal Magar 2063-08-20 4 248



1444 2026112500031 Krishna Bahadur Magar 2026-11-25 4 121073104
1445 2023012502399 Kabiraj Koirala 2023-01-25 1 12017805952
1446 2038100402757 Kaluram B.K. 2038-10-04 5 121072204
1447 2025040302083 Kumari Rai 2025-04-03 1 3511
1448 2044091700225 Krishna Bahadur Baruwal 2044-09-17 6 123057-145
1449 2030101500846 Kalimaya Damai 2030-10-15 1 121056।39
1450 2064061003103 Krishna Bahadur Nepali 2064-06-10 6
1451 2040041902192 Kamala Shrestha 2040-04-19 3 12017702260
1452 2056011808631 kebal thatal 2056-01-18 4 6956
1453 2021031509023 Khadga Bahadur Shrestha 2021-03-15 1 1221
1454 2018111401782 Khadga Bahadur Gurung 2018-11-14 1 36032102
1455 2025060502148 Khade Majhi 2025-06-05 3 123054286
1456 2057111200125 Gopal Panday 2022-12-19 5 12107239
1457 2024031401175 Garja Bahadur Khadka 2024-03-14 5 1597
1458 2027021401808 Goma Bishwakarma 2027-02-14 3 12017803630
1459 2061090100967 Ganga Rai 2061-09-01 1 51
1460 2015110201817 Gunalaxmi Shrestha 2015-11-02 3 31033
1461 2063082104429 Goma Bhandari 2063-08-21 5 12018101103
1462 2027110503217 ganesh bahadur b k 2027-11-05 4 88771060
1463 2021122600624 Ganga Bahadur Sarki 2021-12-26 2 12017801879
1464 2021010504383 Ghyampe Majhi 2021-01-05 3 9478
1465 2027110300515 Chini Maya Shrestha 2027-11-03 6 3/364
1466 2039021900309 Chameli - Nepali 2039-02-18 5 12307265
1467 2024100505955 Gyan Maya Ale Magar 2024-10-05 3 121054123
1468 2033101500196 Jagat Bahadur Thapa Magar 2033-10-15 3 14058252977
1469 2027091503251 Jaya Bahadur Gurung 2027-09-15 5 123072126
1470 2042032902694 jhamak rai 2042-03-29 4 123159
1471 2034062400749 Tika Ram Khadka 2034-06-24 5 12307276
1472 2022051300103 Tek Bahadur Bishwkarma 2022-05-13 3 3-1237

1473 2027022901459 Dambar Bahadur Thapa Magar 2027-02-29 1 507461229
1474 2029020800413 Dak Bahadur Shrestha 2029-02-08 3 121055-36
1475 2058062904244 Dhundi Raj Karki 2058-06-29 6 12017901412
1476 2027041004699 TIL KUMAR SHRESTHA 2027-04-10 3 36433
1477 2032090300386 Tara Rai 2032-09-03 1 14112749
1478 2025051602032 Dan Bahadur Bhujel 2025-05-16 1 12157500106
1479 2030121401157 Digamber Rai 2030-12-14 1 121056416
1480 2014092801124 Debi Prasad Subedi 2014-09-28 1 03233
1481 2038080403134 Dal Bahadur Bishwakarma 2038-08-04 1 163649
1482 2039111302309 Dawa Sherpa 2039-11-13 6 12017204903
1483 2028061202894 Dhan Bahadur rai 2028-06-12 6 1003379
1484 2012101200247 Dhanamaya Sunuwar 2024-04-15 5 123072।44
1485 2030051801699 Dhan Bahadur Rai 2030-05-18 1 12157500241
1486 2069062207524 Nisal Magar 2069-06-22 2
1487 2014110300158 Nirmala Biswokarma 2014-11-03 1 123056।20
1488 2025030901503 Punna Kumar Shrestha 2025-03-09 3 123054291
1489 2024040900241 Pattharman Rai 2024-04-09 6 12305728
1490 2030101503428 Parbita Regmi 2030-10-15 1 132532।1940।2776
1491 2057051407409 Padam Bahadur B K 2057-05-14 3 110
1492 2040012100073 Prem Bahadur Gurung 2040-01-21 6 13233
1493 2016070700137 Bali Tamang 2016-07-07 4 251166
1494 2024031400102 Bahadur Magar 2024-03-14 4 121073।109



1495 2032041801169 Bal Bahadur Khadka 2032-04-18 5 12307283
1496 2029011008411 bal kumari magar 2029-01-10 4 12017402003
1497 2030112100305 Batuli Shrestha 2030-11-21 6 12305/236
1498 2025050201701 Bala Bahadur Nepali-Sarki 2025-10-02 6 10583352
1499 2023071700793 Buddhi Bahadur Majhi 2023-07-17 3 12105417606869
1500 2020101100697 Bal Bahadur Shrestha 2020-10-11 6 3/186
1501 2048092005179 Bhim Kumari Shrestha 2048-09-20 1 12157500028
1502 2046122301337 Bharas Sarki 2046-12-23 1 12157500204
1503 2072021806978 Bhumika Nepali 2072-02-18 2
1504 2020011300775 Bhupandra Thapa 2020-01-13 3 11140-1162
1505 2039021800087 Maniraj Sunuwar 2017-09-08 5 121072।205
1506 2027033000069 Manamaya Magar 2027-03-30 4 121073110
1507 2033041503599 Mamkarna Rai 2033-04-15 1 123056115
1508 2020031602515 Mauli Tamang 2020-03-16 6 12305567
1509 2025022200312 Meg Bahadur Shrestha 2025-02-22 6 1164/68
1510 2030072501122 Man Kumar BK 2030-07-25 5 123072108
1511 2024113000598 Mohan Kumar Gurung 2024-11-30 6 121057165
1512 2072101608187 Mikesh Niroula 2072-12-16 4
1513 2068050805253 Manish Khilinge 2068-05-08 5
1514 2024051502266 Maiya Shrestha 2024-05-15 6 123057/53
1515 2072081708296 Man Bahadur Pariyar 2072-08-17 2
1516 2043080505512 Mina Rai 2043-08-05 1 121056109
1517 2060092005257 Mohan Shrestha 2060-09-20 1 12018100720
1518 2040061802082 Yam Bahadur Magar 2040-06-18 2 12305562
1519 2078121005346 Yonjan B.K. 2078-12-10 5
1520 2025090101572 Ram Prasad Niroula 2025-09-01 5 12107257
1521 2067050904314 Radhika Bhujel 2067-05-09 5
1522 2011110903874 Ratna Bahadur Gurung 2033-11-09 6 121057347
1523 2037012101572 Rajan Kumar Shrestha 2037-01-21 3 10855
1524 2045111009604 RAJAN MAGAR 2045-11-10 2 1210551236869
1525 2066041701029 Ruma Nepali 2066-04-17 2
1526 2022041000748 Ratna Kumari Baruwal 2022-04-10 6 123057-179
1527 2030040500139 Ramdevi Sunuwar 2027-02-20 5 12307246
1528 2019030102758 Lalit bahadur magar 2019-03-01 5 3537
1529 2053071106543 Lekhraj Khadka 2053-07-11 6 12017303499
1530 2017011203348 Lal Bahadur Rai 2017-01-12 1 12017602323
1531 2022101102053 bir bahadur rijal 2022-10-11 4 12017403756
1532 2073010412133 Bipana Niroula 2073-01-04 4
1533 2022031901163 Shreeman Baruwal 2022-03-19 6 9042062
1534 2040080900107 Sar Bahadur Gurung 2038-10-20 5 123072195
1535 2026050405136 SUMITRA RAI 2026-05-04 5 52621399
1536 2064081003836 Sumnima Rai 2064-08-10 4
1537 2054051600125 Santosh Gurung 2054-05-16 6
1538 2066031803314 Suman Magar 2066-03-08 2
1539 2036120901173 Som Kumar Shrestha 2036-12-09 3 10856
1540 2044032004844 sitaram pandey 2044-03-20 4 1842
1541 2059102206681 suman tamang 2059-10-22 2 12017603928
1542 2015021802588 Som Bahadur Rai 2015-02-18 5 1360
1543 2043040202176 Sewan Pandey 2043-04-02 4 01227
1544 2015111500399 Seti Kumari Niroula 2015-11-16 4 123071।280
1545 2047121800477 Susan Karki 2047-12-18 6 12-01-75-00439
1546 2040121600419 Saraswati Rai 2040-12-16 3 12-15-75-00212



1547 2015120600958 Hira Bahadur Bhujel 2015-12-06 6 936923
1548 2024010505855 Hira Kumari Shrestha 2024-01-05 3 123054381
1549 2081052709712 Abantika Tolangi 2081-05-27 4
1550 2082041705053 Anup Piple 2082-04-17 3
1551 2082011605306 Apsara B K 2082-01-16 2
1552 2082071301481 Abhishek Sarki 2082-07-13 4
1553 2078011701525 Anuka Roka 2078-01-17 2
1554 2077090310042 Asbin Magrati 2077-09-03 1
1555 2080072405863 Anusha Bisunkhe 2080-07-24 5
1556 2077071306534 Asmita Uparkoti 2077-07-13 1
1557 2080111705193 Anusa B.K. 2080-11-17 6
1558 2078110802489 Abiswar Magrati 2078-11-08 4
1559 2080080404973 Ashbin Bishwakarma 2080-08-04 6
1560 2078030906667 Anuska Sarki 2078-03-09 5
1561 2079080907035 Anisha Pariyar 2079-08-09 6
1562 2080011906302 Abina Ramtel 2080-01-19 1
1563 2081102905849 Aayush Achhami 2081-10-29 2
1564 2082011205404 Aagya bisunkhe 2082-01-12 5
1565 2080073001885 Aayusma Pariyar 2080-07-30 4
1566 2077092711296 Arya Bishankhe 2077-09-27 3
1567 2079100909875 Arya Achhami 2079-10-09 1
1568 2081082205939 Arya B K 2081-08-22 2
1569 2080081904534 Arya B.K. 2080-08-19 5
1570 2077110402779 Aashis Sarki 2077-11-04 1
1571 2080070904982 Aren Roka 2080-07-09 1
1572 2078112206119 Aaditya Uparkoti 2078-11-22 1
1573 2079062100864 Ayush Piple 2079-06-21 3
1574 2077081403467 Aastha - Nepali 2077-08-14 4
1575 2080120306253 Ishika Sasankhar 2080-12-03 5
1576 2080090806936 Ishwor Magarati 2080-09-08 1
1577 2079062701703 Utsab Bishwakarma 2079-06-27 1
1578 2081012505481 Alan Magrati 2081-01-25 4
1579 2079081201057 Aegina Sarki 2079-08-12 4
1580 2079121308532 Aleeya Roka 2079-12-13 2
1581 2080050903699 Anisha Biswokarma 2080-05-09 1
1582 2077092210232 Elisha B.K. 2077-09-22 5
1583 2081102100474 Orsan Darji 2081-10-21 5
1584 2080120108311 Oman Achhami 2080-12-01 2
1585 2080011206703 Kewan Gajamer 2080-01-12 2
1586 2080052403771 Kriyansh bisunkhe 2080-05-24 5
1587 2081010306205 Kebal B.K. 2081-01-03 6
1588 2079050100652 Kabina Sarki 2079-05-01 4
1589 2081041707835 Kayara Pariyar 2081-04-17 3
1590 2081101606158 Kushal Bisunkhe 2081-10-16 4
1591 2077091403564 Kushal Luhar 2077-09-14 6
1592 2078072604295 Kumar Sarki 2078-07-26 4
1593 2077111003352 Kusum - Biswakarma 2077-11-10 5
1594 2077072105844 Kedhar Bahadur Uparkoti 2077-07-21 1
1595 2079041109622 Kelan B.K. 2079-04-11 6
1596 2079121509709 Kapil Sarki 2079-12-15 1
1597 2079040905814 Krishtina B.K. 2079-04-09 5
1598 2080022303762 Krishna Mangrati 2080-03-23 4



1599 2079121602256 Kunjana Dahal Sarki 2079-12-16 1
1600 2078051515713 Kamal B.K. 2078-05-15 6
1601 2077072105832 Keshab Bahadur Uparkoti 2077-07-21 1
1602 2081081709364 Khagendra Roka 2081-08-17 1
1603 2079061908127 Khil Bahadur Nepali 2079-06-19 1
1604 2079091213613 Gautam Ramtel 2079-09-12 5
1605 2081062805195 Greshan Piple 2081-06-28 3
1606 2080081506043 Gloriya Panchakoti 2080-08-15 6
1607 2078112401144 Jenish Raj Bishwhwakarma 2078-11-24 1
1608 2078101803447 Juna B.K. 2078-10-18 5
1609 2081060307103 Jiban Mugrati 2081-06-03 2
1610 2078052205386 Tekendra Sarki 2078-05-22 4
1611 2080081701377 Denisa Magrati 2080-08-17 4
1612 2078061605949 Denish Sarki 2078-06-16 5
1613 2081062405163 Trisha Achhami 2081-06-24 1
1614 2079051206185 Trisika Luhar 2079-05-12 6
1615 2080091108811 Dibya Gadal 2080-09-11 5
1616 2080032811203 Dipesh Bisunkhe 2080-03-28 1
1617 2077071306914 Deb Kumar sarki 2077-07-13 5
1618 2078091705594 Dipsal Achchhami 2078-09-17 2
1619 2077090213659 Dipsan Achhami 2077-09-02 2
1620 2079101306803 Diksal B.K 2079-10-13 5
1621 2077090809399 Drishti B.K. 2077-09-08 4
1622 2081030604431 Nirjal B K 2081-03-06 1
1623 2081041005511 Nirusha Pariyar 2081-04-10 2
1624 2079051812271 Nesnal Gajamer 2079-05-18 2
1625 2082010206361 Ninama Sasankhar 2082-01-02 5
1626 2078041906938 Nisha Sarki 2078-04-19 5
1627 2077080206184 Nirjala Piple 2077-08-02 3
1628 2078112105527 Nigam Thatal 2078-11-21 1
1629 2078072010964 Nirjala Sarki 2078-07-20 5
1630 2079111507796 Nishchita Bisunkhe 2079-11-15 1
1631 2079100702168 Nirjal Mangrati 2079-10-07 1
1632 2078081309104 Nikesh Gadal 2078-08-13 2
1633 2081051507661 Prajwal Bishwakarma 2081-05-15 4
1634 2081043009198 Pratik Sarki 2081-04-30 1
1635 2081072509944 Prayans Nepali 2081-07-25 5
1636 2081052903182 Paras Nepali 2081-05-29 1
1637 2081073001115 Prakriti Thatal 2081-07-30 1
1638 2081071302606 Puspa B.K. 2081-07-13 5
1639 2079120310158 Priyasha B.K. 2079-12-03 6
1640 2081110405413 Pratima B.K 2081-11-04 3
1641 2081082709435 Pradip Nepali 2081-08-27 2
1642 2078011103417 Pabitra Nepali 2078-01-11 6
1643 2079071909974 Prakash Sarki 2079-07-19 4
1644 2078033010137 Parbati Bishwakarma 2078-03-31 1
1645 2078071911725 Priyasha Sarki 2078-07-19 1
1646 2077121508127 Purna Maya B.K. 2077-12-15 5
1647 2080080402696 Pratiksha Pariyar 2080-08-04 6
1648 2078091800825 Prajal Mangrati 2078-09-18 4
1649 2079061004919 Pranisa B.K. 2079-06-10 6
1650 2079041109333 Priyasa Nepali 2079-04-11 1



1651 2077081304319 Prashant B.K. 2077-08-13 6
1652 2081112906674 Bibash Nepali 2081-11-29 5
1653 2078010401135 Bijaya Pariyar 2078-01-04 3
1654 2079041206899 Binisha Mugrati 2079-04-12 4
1655 2078070310218 Bipina Bishwakarma 2078-07-03 4
1656 2079071306544 Bikalpa B.K. 2079-07-13 5
1657 2082010600936 Bhuwan Uparkoti 2082-01-06 1
1658 2077082715802 Menuka Baraili 2077-08-27 5
1659 2080011903168 Manish Bishankhe 2080-01-19 2
1660 2080123004244 Mounisha Nepali 2080-12-30 1
1661 2082032304756 Manish Rokka 2082-03-23 1
1662 2078033002357 Madan B.K. 2078-03-30 6
1663 2077120903022 Mishan Pariyar 2077-12-09 5
1664 2079041404866 Mausam Sarki 2079-04-14 5
1665 2079111002178 Mardik B.K. 2079-11-10 5
1666 2081082704873 Yunika Pariyar 2081-08-27 6
1667 2078052503079 Youkesh Uperkoti 2078-05-25 1
1668 2078121003523 Usana Bishwakarma 2078-12-10 1
1669 2081052405428 Riyans Pariyar 2081-05-24 3
1670 2080080812746 Rehak Roka 2080-08-08 6
1671 2079041705023 Ramila Mangrati 2079-04-17 4
1672 2081100904935 Roshika Uparkoti 2081-10-09 1
1673 2081070405905 Rohita gadal 2081-07-04 5
1674 2079110308956 Riyas Biswakarma 2079-11-03 4
1675 2081081503466 Rubina Ramtel 2081-08-15 1
1676 2081060700323 Rewan Nepali 2081-06-07 5
1677 2078070903392 Resma Sarki 2078-07-09 5
1678 2078081501516 Rupesh Sarki 2078-08-15 5
1679 2080101302423 Reyanash Bishwakarma 2080-10-13 1
1680 2078081602421 Roshika B.K. 2078-08-16 1
1681 2078063005262 Riyan Sundas 2078-06-30 1
1682 2077121201921 Ridam - Bishunkhe 2077-12-12 5
1683 2080052908399 Riyasha B.K. 2080-05-29 6
1684 2080101905537 Roshna Gadal 2080-10-19 2
1685 2080031307945 Roman Piple 2080-03-13 3
1686 2078050313216 Rojina Nepali 2078-05-03 2
1687 2078091102271 Rabin Bisunkhe 2078-09-11 1
1688 2080021103361 Resma Mangrati 2080-02-11 4
1689 2078031904992 Rohan Uparkoti 2078-03-19 2
1690 2079041902919 Rupa B.K. 2079-04-19 5
1691 2079101506782 Rojina Sarki 2079-10-15 5
1692 2079082208622 Rinsa Pariyar 2079-08-22 2
1693 2077071511584 Riyasa B.K. 2077-07-15 1
1694 2077081505584 Ritu Achhami 2077-08-15 6
1695 2080071506763 Roshika Bisunkhe 2080-07-15 5
1696 2078061906131 Laxmi B K 2078-06-19 3
1697 2078082913314 lija Sarki 2078-08-29 5
1698 2080020509204 Lohan B K 2080-02-05 2
1699 2079072210117 Lukaraj Nepali 2079-07-22 2
1700 2079072110812 Lalita Mangrati 2079-07-21 1
1701 2078102503731 Bibisa Bishwakarma 2078-10-25 2
1702 2081032006221 Bebisha Piple 2081-03-20 3



1703 2082041906096 Bibek Pariyar 2082-04-19 6
1704 2080091201723 Bibak Bisankhe 2080-09-12 3
1705 2077100409339 Bipen Darji 2077-10-04 6
1706 2080020206173 Bipana Piple 2080-02-02 3
1707 2079071706669 Shiba Tolangi 2079-07-17 4
1708 2081040805523 Shreeya Nepali 2081-04-08 4
1709 2082032005817 Shreyan bisunkhe 2082-03-20 5
1710 2081080603358 Shusma Pariyar 2081-08-06 6
1711 2081060507942 Shreeya Luhar 2081-06-05 6
1712 2078052405119 Shishir B.K. 2078-05-24 5
1713 2078012807008 Susanta Ramtel 2078-01-28 1
1714 2079122807631 Shreeysnsh Thatal 2079-12-28 1
1715 2079113004614 shusila Pariyar 2079-11-30 5
1716 2079032606891 Shristika Nepali 2079-03-26 5
1717 2079061709012 Shristi Nepali 2079-06-17 4
1718 2078082712138 Shisir B.K. 2078-08-27 6
1719 2081020605737 Supriya B.K. 2081-02-06 5
1720 2078021504638 Susan Nepali 2078-02-15 6
1721 2079101310201 Sandhya B.K 2079-10-13 3
1722 2077121705749 Suraj Pariyar 2077-12-17 6
1723 2077080809227 Samiksha Sarki 2077-08-08 4
1724 2082032506213 Sajan Piple 2082-03-25 3
1725 2079021904385 Salin Pariyar 2079-02-19 3
1726 2078082404777 Sita Ram B.K. 2078-08-24 4
1727 2078092103781 Suhan Pariyar 2078-09-21 6
1728 2078063111268 Sobha Sarki 2078-06-31 1
1729 2080040403248 Sasika Uparkuti 2080-04-04 1
1730 2080030407142 Sangit Nepali 2080-03-04 2
1731 2080041011883 Sanjita Roka 2080-04-10 5
1732 2081040906044 Sudip Mangrati 2081-04-09 1
1733 2081100808805 Sudip B.K. 2081-10-08 6
1734 2081060403498 Suprim Pariyar 2081-06-04 6
1735 2081081605394 Sudiksha Sewa 2081-08-16 3
1736 2082061401218 Sajina Bisunkhe 2082-06-14 5
1737 2081110704838 Sophiya B.K. 2081-11-07 5
1738 2081091505402 Sugama Bisunkhe 2081-09-15 5
1739 2081021706005 Sadhana Nepali 2081-02-17 2
1740 2078032801684 Siksha` Lohani 2078-03-28 6
1741 2078032800942 Sital Lohani 2078-03-28 6
1742 2078071502375 Susma Nepali 2078-07-15 1
1743 2080071404016 Sabina Magrati 2080-07-14 4
1744 2079010503494 Samiksha B.K. 2079-01-05 5
1745 2080072506231 Sonik B.K. 2080-07-25 5
1746 2078082202106 Sanjok Bisunkhe 2078-08-22 5
1747 2079063107355 Sabin Gajamer 2079-06-31 5
1748 2079042207292 Susan Pariyar 2079-04-22 6
1749 2079032707426 Subarna B.K. 2079-03-27 5
1750 2078092007614 Sristina Nepali 2078-09-20 5
1751 2079060503101 Santosh Mugrati 2079-06-05 4
1752 2077121609511 Sosan Ramtel 2077-12-16 1
1753 2077071713404 Sanis Shasankhar 2077-07-17 5
1754 2080021802834 Sanil Nepali 2080-02-18 6



1755 2079040508139 sajina Rokka 2079-04-05 5
1756 2079082601818 Samijan Nepali 2079-08-26 5
1757 2079062608908 Shresti Sarki 2079-06-26 4
1758 2079112505138 Sarita Uparkuti 2079-11-25 1
1759 2080041905864 Sodiksan Ramtel 2080-04-19 1
1760 2077071505578 Samiksha Pariyar 2077-07-15 6
1761 2078041804625 Sulal Pacnhakoti 2078-04-18 6
1762 2078110308719 Himali B.K. 2078-11-03 3
1763 2077101403653 Himal Mahat 2077-10-14 3
1764 2077100515424 Hariman Nepali 2077-10-05 1
1765 2081090304468 Hemkala B.K 2081-09-03 2


